

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 2175

Claims	M & B Desc.	Improvements	Loc. Notices
Claims Alabama Apachia Baranca California Cannon Ball Climax Contact Delaware Farrel Flora Four Aces Geological Golconda Grove Harrisberg Iron Cap Joker Kearsarge Last Chance Left Bower New York Raritan Red Dyke Red Hot Right Bower San Carlos Savannah Savannah West South Star Sport Sunny Slope Superior Tidal Wave Uranus	Pg. 4921 2921 313296 3190 32540 326540 46586 2130 3055	Improvements 64867440611706518871144156288676923032652 770776518711441567688769230776652	Loc. Notices Pg. 4 3208 96 23 10 17 11 19 27 17 34 16 13 15 8 29 14 13 33 18 15 4 26 25 22 21 22
0 2 4.22 4.2	5		

Mineral Survey No. 2/15

Lot No.
FIELD NOTES
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
known as the Uranus, Iron Cap, pachia, San Carlos, Grove, Last Chance, Delaware, Alabama, Baranca, Calif- rnia, Cannon Ball, Climax, Contact, Flora, Four Aces, Farrel, Geological, olconda, Harrisberg, Joker, Kearsarge, Left Bower, New York, Raritan, ight Bower, Red Hot, Red Dyke, Savannah, Savannah West Extension, South tar, Sport, Sunny Slope, Superior, Tidal Wave. BANNER Mining District. County,
Section Township How, Range 16 Community Surveyed under instructions dated The Community Surveyed under instructions dated The Community of
by S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Claim located Commenced Commenced 10 Commenc
Hereford + Hazzard. attys. Tucson. arzona

SURVEY NO. 2175.

CALIFORNIA LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 \times 12 \times 8 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C-1-2175, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S. \$ 43' W. 2246.6 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-4--4-8-2175, chi seled on a malpais stone 2 x 3 x 3 ft. above ground, brs. N. 22° W., 29 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-4-4-8-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 2 x 3 x 4 ft. above ground, brs.S.23°41' $\mbox{$\Psi$}$ 49 ft.

Thence N. 9° 39' W.,

Var. 13° 45' E.

135. Gulch, course N.E.

562.6 Gulch, course N.E.

712.6 Gulch, course E.N.E.

1383. Gulch, course S.E.

1500. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ½ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 \times 12 \times 10 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C-2-2175, on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder $4 \times 3 \times 2$ ft. above ground, brs. 16° 15' W., 9.4 ft.

A cross (X) and B.R. 2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 5 x 10 x 10 ft. above ground, brs.N. 24° 30' E., 23.5 ft.

Thence N 64° 46' E.

Var. 11° 15' E.

300. To North End Center Monument.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21ft. base 2 ft. high.

600. To Cor. No. 3.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 22 ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 8 x 5 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of scone, chiseled C-3-2175 on S. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 2 x 3 x 4 ft. above ground, brs. N. 13° 15' E., 10.8 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a malpais stone 2 x 3 x 4 ft. above ground, brs. N. 64° 15' W., 22 ft.

Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13° 00' E.

575. Gulch, course S. E.

710. Gulch, course E.

Gulch, course E. N. E. 1210.

1500. To Cor. No. 4.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21 ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 6 x 6 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C-4-2175 on N. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 2 x 4 ft. above ground, brs. N.70° W., 18.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 4 x 4 x 6 ft.above ground, brs. N/10° E., 15 ft.

Thence S. 64° 46' W.,

Var. 13º 00' E.

300. To South End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

600. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

JOKER LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 10 x 10 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled J=1-2175 on N. E. face, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S. 8000 E. 2066.6 ft.

A paloverde 6 ins.diam., blazed and scribed 1-2175 B T, brs. N. 89° 45' W., 65 ft.

No other bearing available.

Thence N. 47° 40' E ...

Var. 13° 40' E.

321.5 To South End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

643. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 \times 16 \times 8 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled J 2-2175 on N. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 3 x 5 ft. above ground, brs. N.49° E.,36 ft. No other bearing available.

4

Feet

Thence N. 9° 39' W.

Var. 13º 30' E.

1237.4

to Cor. No. 2 of the California Lode of this Survey.

1500.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 14 x 10 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled J-3-2175 on S. W. face, whence

No bearings available.

To Cor. No. 3.

Thence S. 47° 40' W.

Var. 13º 40' E.

321.5 To North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

580. To witness Cor. of Cor. No. 4.

A granite stone 30 x 10 x 8 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled W C J-4-2175 on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and W C B R 3-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 4 x 10 ft. above ground, brs. N.68° E., 65 ft.

No other bearing available.

643. To Cor. point No. 4 in gulch, which runs S.W. No signs of any mounds; evidently destroyed by floods.

Thence from Cor. point in gulch S.9° 39' E.

620. Gulch, course N. E.

970. Gulch, course N. E.

1500. To Cor. No. / the place of beginning.

ALABAMA LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

Owing to a working immediately north of this Cor. the same will in the course of a few weeks be destroyed, therefore, I set a W.C.for cor.No.1, at a point N.9039'W.,55.5 ft.

A granite stone 30 x 12 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled W.C.A.1-2175 on N. E. face, whence,

A cross (x) and B R 1-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder, 2 x 3 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.S.15°W.,

A cross (x) and B R 1-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 3 x 3 ft.above ground, brs. N. 35 30 'E.,

U.S.L.M.No.1763 brs.S.24000'E.,1797.75 ft.from cor. point.

Thence N.9039'W.from true cor.point.

Var. 13°35'E.

390.

Trail, brs. N. W. and S. E.

776. 1025. Gulch, course E.

Gulch, course E.N.E. 1500.

To Cor. No. 2. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

A granite stone, 30 x 15 x 12 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled A-2-2175 on S.E.face, whence

A cross (x) and B R 2-2175, chisoled on a granite boulder 4 x 8 x 10 ft.above ground, brs. N. 44 53 E.,53 ft.

No other bearing available.

Thence N.47°40'E.

Var. 14010'E.

300.00 To North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound

of stone 2 ft.base,2 ft.high. To W.C.for cor.No.3,a granite stone 30 x 18 x 12 ins., 580. set 20 ins.in the ground, chiseled W.C.A-3-2175. No bearings available.

600.

To point for Cor.No.3, which falls in gulch. not practicable to set corner.

Thence from cor. point in gulch, S.9°39'E.,
Var.14°10'E.

1500.

To Cor. No.4.

Identical with the location, and cor.No.1 of the Joker lode of this survey. I chisel cor.stone A-4-2175 on N.W.face.

Thence S.47040'W.

Var.14010'E.

250.

Trail, brs. N. W. and S.E.

300.

To South End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone, 2 ftbase, 2 ft.high.

60C.

To cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

LAST CHANCE LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone, 22 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

A granite stone 30 x 12 x 5 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled L C-1-2175 on N. W. face, whence

U. S.L.M.No.1763, brs.S.19° 18'E., 2657.2 ft.

A cross (x) and B R 1-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder. Li x 3 x 4 ins.above ground, brs.s. 38° 15 L., 45.2 ft.

A cross (x) and B R 1-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder, 1x 2 x 2 ft. above ground, brs. N. $49^{\circ}30^{\circ}E$, 48.5 ft.

Thence N.9°39'W.

Var.13°30'E.

622. To Cor. No. 2. of the Alahama Lode of this Survey.

1100. Gulch, course E.

1500. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A cross (X) and L C-2-2175, chiseled on a granite rock in place $2 \times 2 \times 4$ ft. above ground, with mound of stone, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 4 ft. above ground, brs.N.52° 30' W., lo.2 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder $1\frac{1}{2}$ x 2 x 2 ft. above ground, brs.N.62° 30' E., 16 ft.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13° 50' E.

300. To North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

600. To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 12 x 12 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled L C-3-2175 on S.E. face.

No hearings available.

Thence S. 9º 39' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

150. Gulch, course S. E. Gulch, course E. To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A cross (X) and B R-2-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 4 x 4 x 6 ft. above ground, brs. N. 26° 30' W., 16 ft.

Thence N. 9° 39' W.

Var. 13° 45' E.

30. 300.

Gulch, course E. To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

Trail, brs. E. and W. 460.

600. To Cor. No. 3.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A limestone 30 x 10 x 5 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled T W 3-2175 on S.E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R,1-2-2-3-2175, chiseled on a limestone boulder 2 x 3 x 3 ft.above ground, brs. N. 14° 30' W., 10 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2-2-3-2175, chiseled on a limestone boulder 3 x 4 x 4 ft.above ground, brs.S.7° E. 10 ft.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

125. Gulch, course N. N. E.

675. Gulch, course N. N. E.

1200. To Cor. No. 4.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 10 x 5 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled T W-4-2175 on S. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R14-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge 10 x 10 x 50 ft.above ground, brs.S/17° W.,11.8 ft.

A cress (X) and B R 1-4-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge 10 x 10 x 50 ft.above ground, brs.S.72°30' W.,14.1 ft.

Feet Thence S. 9° 39' E. Var. 13° 40' E. To East End Center Monument. 300. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. high. 600. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. FOUR ACES LODE. Beginning at Cor. No. 1. Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 4 of the Tidal Wave Lode of this survey. I chisel stone F A-1-2175 on N. W. face, whence U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs.S.27° 38' E. 3385.0 ft. Thence N. 9º 39' W. Var. 13° 40' E. 900. To Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance Lode of this Survey. 1400. Gulch, course S. S. W. 1500. To Cor. No. 2. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high. A granite stone 40 x 20 x 15 ins., set 20 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled F A-2-2175 on S.W. face, whence A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 3 x 5 ft.above ground, brs. N. 89° W., 8 ft. A cross (X) and B R-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 5 x 6 x 8 ft.above ground, brs.S.10°30' E.,7 ft.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13° 40' E.

300. To the North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

600. To Co:

To cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. hase 2 ft. high.

A granite stone $30 \times 10 \times 10$ ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled F A-3-2175, on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 3-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 1 x 1 x 2 ft. above ground, brs. N. 41° E., 25.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R-3-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 3 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.S.50°45' E.,39 ft.

Thence S. 9º 39' E.

Var. 13º 40' E.

300. Gulch, course E.S.E.

420. Gulch, course N. E.

1500. To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A cross (X) and F A-4-2175, chiseled on a granite stone in place 2 x 6 x 8 ins.above ground, whence

A Palo Negro 6 ins.diam., blazed and scribed 1-4-2175 B T brs. N. 19° E., 22.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 4 x 4 ft.above ground, brs.S.15° E., 17 ft.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

300. To south End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

en der den das das des gest gest gest gest gest gest , des jest den gas das das des des des des des des des de

600. To cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

CLIMAX LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1

Identical with the location, and with the North End Center Monument of the Four Aces Lode of this Survey, whence

A malpais stone 30 x 10 x 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C-1-2175 on N.W. face, whence

U. S. L. M. No.1763 brs. S. 34 E 4907.5 U. S. L. M. No.1763 brs. S. 320 27 E., 5190.21t.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder $4 \times 3 \times 3$ ft.above ground, brs.S.23°30' E.,46 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.N.25° E.,47.4 ft.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13° 40' E.

300. To South Center End Monument.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 3 of the Four Aces Lode of this Survey.

540. Gulch, course S.S.E.

600. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A malpais stone 24 x 12 x 12 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C-2-2175 on N. E. face, whence

No bearings available.

Thence N. 9° 39' W.

er der ger bei der Sir die bir die der der der ger ger ger

Var. 13º 35' E.

200. Gulch, course S.S.E.

440. Junction of gulches from N.E. and N.W.

890. Top of ridge, brs. E. and W.

1500. To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A malpais stone 30 x 12 x 12 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C-3-2175 on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 1 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs. S.16° 15' W., 17 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 1 x 1 x_2^1 ft. above ground, brs. S. 76°45' W., 31.8 ft.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

300. To North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

600. To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 \times 12 \times 12 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C-4-2175 on S. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs. N. 6°45' E., 39 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 3 x 4 ft.above ground, brs. S. 52°30' E., 43.5 ft.

Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 12º 45' E.

440. Top of ridge, brs. E. and W.

1500. To cor. No. 1 the place of heginning.

RIGHT BOWER LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1

Identical with the location, and with Cor.No.4 of the Four Aces Lode of this Survey, I chisel R B=1-2175 on the N. W. face of the stone, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S.36.43 E. 3615.5 ft.

Four Aces Lode of this Survey, and the South End Center Monument of the Climax Lode of this Survey. I chisel on the Cor. stone R B-4-2175 on the S.W. face,

Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. 1500.

LEFT BOWER LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No.2 of the Right Bower Lode and Cor. No.3 of the Tidal Wave Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone L B-1-2175 on N. W. face, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763, brs. S.44° 32' E.3925.2 ft.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

To South End Center Monument. 300.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

- 440. Trail, brs. N.V. and S.H.
- 450. To Cor. No. 2.

A limestone 30 x 10 x 11 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled L B 2-2175 on N. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge 3 x 3 x 40 ft. above ground, brs. N. 33° 45' E., 7.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge 3 x 10 x 40 ft.above ground, brs.S.32° E. 7 ft.

Location Cor., which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft.base 2 ft. high, brs. S. 80° 21' W., 150 ft.

Feet Thence N. 9° 39' W. var. 13° 50' E. Trail, brs. N.E. and S.W. 50. 285. Gulch, course N.E. 300. To Cor. No. 3. A limestone 30 x 10 x 15 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled L B 3-2175 on N.E. face, whence A cross (X) and B R23-2175, chiseled on a limestone boulder 3 x 4 x 5 ft.above ground, brs.N.26° E., 18 ft. A cross (X) and B R23-2175, chiseled on a Zimestone boulder 2 x 3 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.S.58° 45' W., 13 ft. Thence S. 80° 21' W. Var. 13' 47' E. 150. To Cor. No. 4. A limestone 24 x 20 x 10 ins., set 12 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled L B 4-2175 on N. E. face, No bearings available. Thence N. 9° 391 W. Var. 13º 45' E. 500. Top of ridge, brs.N.W. and S.E. 950. Gulch, course E. 1200. To Cor. No. 5. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high. A limestone $30 \times 15 \times 12$ ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled L B 5-2175 on S. E. face, whence A cross (X) and B R 5-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge 10 x 15 x 15 ft.above ground, brs.N.80° 21'E., 10 ft.

No other bearings available.

ThenceN. 80° 21' E.

Var. 13° 50' E.

90. 300. Gulch, course S.E.
To the North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

430.

Gulch, course S.E.

600.

To Cor. No. 6.

Identical with the location and Cor.No. 3 of the Right Bower Lode of this Survey. I chisel Cor. stone L B 6-2175 on S. W. face.

Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13° 50' E.

1500.

To Cor No. 1 the place of beginning.

SUPERIOR LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 15 x 10 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S 1-2175 on N. W. face, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S.62° 48' E.3367.9 ft.

A cross (X) and B R14-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 3 x 4 ft.above ground, brs. S. 86°15' W., 10 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 4 x 5 ft. above ground, brs. S. 2° W., 7.6 ft.

Thence N. 9º 39' W.

Var. 130 40' E.

To Cor. No. 2 of the Left Bower Lode of this Survey. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, and with Cor.No. 3 of the Left Bower Loce of this Survey. I chisel S.2-2175 on S. W. face.

1200. 1500.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13º 40' E.

150. To Cor. No. 4 of Left Bower Lode of this Survey.

300. To the North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high. .

600. To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A limestone 30 x 10 x 5 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S 3-2175 on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge $3 \times 4 \times 4$ ft.above ground, brs.S. 69° E., 14 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge 3 x 8 x 12ft.above ground, brs.S.13° W., 6 ft.

Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

1500. To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 \times 10 \times 8 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S 4-2175 on N.E. face.

No hearings available.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 13º 30' E.

300. To South End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

580. Gulch, course S.E.

600. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

FLORA LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A limestone 30 x 10 x 10 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled F 1-245 on N. W. face, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S.62° 12' E.2828.0 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 4 x 6 ft.above ground, brs. N. 43° 20' E., 18.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder, 3 x 4 x 6 ft.above ground, brs.N.55°30' W.,17.6 ft.

page bags have been seen seen for the gar good and the gar gar. The seen seen seen seen that the first first first first

Thence N. 90 39' W.

Var. 13° 40' E.

- 900. To cor. No. 2 of the Tidal Wave Lode of this Survey.
- 1200. To the West End Center Monument, of Tidal Wave Lode of this Survey.
- 1500. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, and Cor.No.1 Left Bower Lode, Cor.No.2 Right Bower Lode and Cor.No.3 of Tidal Wave Lode of this Survey. I chiseled F 2-2175 on S.W. face.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13° 40' E.

300. To North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, and with the South End Center Monument of the Left Bower Lode of this Survey.

450. To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with Cor.No.2 of the Left Bower Lode of this Survey, whence

Location Monument brs.S.80° 21' W., 150 ft.

Teet

Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13º 40' E.

1200. To Cor. No. 4.

> Identical with cor. No. 1 Superior Lode of this Survey I chisel on Cor. stone F 4-2175 on S.E. face.

> > Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13º 40' E.

150. To Cor. No. 5.

> A granite stone 30 x 15 x 8 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled F 5-2175 on S.E. nface, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-5-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge 10 x 10 x 20 ft.above ground, brs.S.19°30'W., 16 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-5-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge 3 x 4 x 5 ft.above ground, brs.S.82°30'W., 10.8 ft.

Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

300. To Cor. No. 6.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 24 \times 10 \times 10 ins., set 12 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled F 6-2175 on N.E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 1-6-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge 5 x 10 x 10 ft.above ground, brs.S.85° E., 4 ft. No other bearing available.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 12º 45' E.

300. To South End Center Monument.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 1ft base 2 ft. high.

Feet Gulch, course S. E. 510. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. 600. RED HOT LODE. Beginning at Cor. No. 1. Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 6 of the Flora Lode of this Survey, I chisel R H 1-2175 on N.W. face, whence, U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S. 68° 30' E.3324.4 ft. Thence N. 9° 39' W. Var. 15° 30' E. To East End Center Monument. 150. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high. 300. To Cor. No. 2. Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 5 of the Flora Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone R H.2-2175 on S.W. face. Thence S. 80° 21' W. Var. 12° 45' E. To South End Center Monument of Superior Lode of this 150. Survey. To Cor. No. 4 Superior Lode of this Survey. 450. 900. To Cor. No. 3. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 22 ft. base 2 ft. high. A granite stone $30 \times 18 \times 18$ ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled R H 3-2175 on S.E. face, whence A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a granite

ledge 40 ft. high, brs.N. 79° 15' E., 13.2 ft.

ledge 40 ft. high, brs. N. 7° 30' W., 9.7 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a granite

Feet Thence S. 9º 39' E. Var. 12° 45' E. Gulch, course S. E. 85. To West End Center Monument. 150. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 25 ft. base 2 ft. high. Gulch, course E. To Cor. No. 4. 275. 300. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21ft. base 2 ft. high. A granite stone 30 x 20 x 15 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled R H 4-2175 on N.E. face, whence . A cross (X) and B R 3-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 4 x 6 x 6 ft. bove ground, brs. N. 54° W., 6.2 ft. A cross (x) and B R 3-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 4 x 4 x 5 ft.above ground, brs.N.5°45' W.,19.5 ft. Thence N. 80° 21' E. Var. 13° 30' E. Gulch, course S.E. 150. 890. Gulch, course S.
To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. 900.

BARRANCA LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 \times 12 \times 12 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled B 1-2175 on N.W. face, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S. 73° 09' E., 2508.8 ft.

A Palo Cristo 6 ins.diam., brs.N.82°15'E., 33.5 ft.

A Palo Cristo 6 ins.diam., brs.S.32° E., 19.5 ft.

Both trees blazed and scribed 1-4-2175 B T

Thence N. 9º 39' W.

var. 13° 47' E.

100. Trail, brs. E. and W.

180. Gulch, course S. E.

300. To East End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

600. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with location, and with Cor.No.1 of the Flora Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor.stone B -2-2175.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.,

Var. 13° 47' E.

300. To South End Center Monument of the Flora Lode of this Survey 600. To Cor. No. 6.of the Flora Lode of this Survey.

1500. To Cor. No. 3.

of the Red Hot Lode of this Survey. I chisel Cor. Stone B 3-2175 on S. E. face.

Thence S. 9°39' E.

Var.13° 50' E.

255 Gulch, course E.

300. To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

400. Trail, brs. N.W. and S.E.

600. To cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 15 x 15 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled B 4-2175 on N. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 6 x 8 ft.above ground, brs.S.28°15'E.,22.4 ft.

25

Feet.

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 6 x 10 x 10 ft.above ground, brs.S.29° W., 11.7 ft.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 12° 45' E.

740. 1500. Gulch, course E.N.E. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

GOLCONDA LODE

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 20 x 15 ins., set 15 ins/In the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled G 1-2/75 on N.W. face, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S. 86° 57' E., 2364.9 ft.

A cross (X) and B R15-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 1 x 1 x $1\frac{1}{2}$ ft.above ground, brs.N. 15.2 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-5-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 4 x 6 x 6 ft.above ground, brs.S.10° W., 9.5 ft.

Thence N. 9º 39 W.

var. 13° 40' E.

To Fast End Center Monument. 300.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 22 ft. base 2 ft. high.

600. To Cor. No. 2.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A cross (X) and G-2-2175, chiseled on a granite stone in place $l_2^1 \times 2 \times 2$ ft.above ground, with mound of stone, on S.W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 12 x 2 x 4 ft.above ground, brs. N. 60° E., 10.7 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs. N. 2°30' W., 5.6 ft. reet.

Thence S. 80° 21' W. Var. 13º 47' E.

To cor. No. 4 of the Barranca Lode of this Survey. 1439. To Cor. No. 3. 1500.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 15 x 10 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled G 3-2175 on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 5 x 10 x 10 ft.above ground, brs.S.15° E., 11.2 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge 10 x 15 x 20 ft.above ground, brs.N.19°30'W.,23 ft.

Thence S. 9º 39' E.

Var. 12° 45! E.

230. Culch, course N. E.

To west End Center Monument. 300.

> -Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

440. Gulch, course H.E.

600. To cor. No. 4.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

> A cross (X) and G 4-2175, chiseled on a granite stone in place 8 x 10 x 1 ft.above ground, with mound of stone, on N. E. face.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

1500. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

RARITAN LODE.

·Beginning at cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21 ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 \times 14 \times 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled R 1-2175 on N.W. face, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S. 65° 25' E., 1990 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-4-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge 6 x 8 x 6 ft.above ground, brs.S.48°20' E., 22.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-4-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge 2 x 2 x 1 ft.above ground, brs. S. 67°30'W., 34 ft.

Thence N. 9° 39' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

Trail, brs. E. and W. 100.

170. Gulch, course N.E.

890. Top of ridge, brs.E. and W.

1500. To Cor. No. 2.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 10 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled R -2-2175 on S.W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 6 x 10 ft.above ground, brs.S.75°30'W.,35.7 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-3-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge 3 x 6 x 20 ft.above ground, brs.S.9° 30' W., 11 ft.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13º 40' E.

To North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

300.

600. To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 2 of the Tidal Wave Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone R-3-2175 on S. E. face.

Thence S. 9º 39' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

900. To Cor. No. 1 of Flora Lode and Cor. No. 2 of the Barranca

Lode of this Survey.

1200. To East End Center Monument of Barranca Lode of this Survey
1500. To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 1 of the Barranca Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone R 4-2175 on N. E. face.

and the second part that the part has been pro- then have the second part has the second

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 13º 40' E.

300. To south End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

450. Gulch, course N. E.

600. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

RED DYKE LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A cross (X) and PD 1-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder in place, $2 \times 3 \times 6$ ft. above ground, with mound of stone, whence

U. S. L. M. No. 1763 brs. S. 68° 39' E., 1008.9 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 4 x 5 x 6 ft.above ground, brs.N. 23° H. 9 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder $4 \times 4 \times 3$ ft.above ground, brs.S. 35° W., 19.3 ft.

Thence N. 9º 39! W.

Var. 13° 40' E.

300. To Cor. No. 2.

> Identical with the location, and with the East End Center Monument, which is a mound of stone 22 ft. base 2 ft. high.

> A granite 30 x 20 x 15 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled R D 2-2175 on W. face, whence

> A cross (X) and B R 2-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 3 x 4 ft.above ground, brs.S. 80, 13.6 ft.

A cross (X) and B P 2-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 1 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.N. 45° E., 9.2 ft.

Location monument, which is a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. high, brs. N. 9° 39' W., 300 ft.

Thence N. 40° 48' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

350.6 To Cor. Point No. 3, which falls in center of shaft.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

21.4 To a point where I set a witness corner for Cor. No. 3.

A malpais stone 30 x 12 x 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled W C on top and R D 3-2175 on S.W. face, whence

A cross (X) and W C B R 1-2-3-4-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder $4 \times 2\frac{1}{2} \times 2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. above ground, brs. S. 41° 15' W., 37.4 ft.

A cross (X) and W C B R 1-2-3-4-2175, chiseled on a malpais ledge 5 x 5 x 21 ft. above ground, brs. N. 87° 15' E., 35.5 ft. Gulch, course, N.

430,

To Cor. No. 1 of the Raritan Lode of this Survey.
To South End Center Monument of Raritan Lode of this 600. 900. Survey.

To cor No. 1 Of the Barranca Lode and Cor. No. 4 of the 1200.

Raritan Lode of this survey.

1261.

To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, and with Cor.No.2 of the Golconda Lode of this survey. I chisel on Cor. stone R D 4-2175 on S.W.face.

Thence S.9039'E. Var.13040' E.

To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, and with the East End
Center Monument of the Golconda Lode of this survey.

600. To Cor. No. 5.

Identical with the location, and with Cor.No.l of the Golconda Lode. I chisel on cor.stone R D 5-2175 on N. E.face.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 130 401 E.

490' Gulch, course N.N.E.

1442.3 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

APACHIA LODE.

Beginning at Cor.No.1, identical with the location and with Cor.No.3 of the Red Dyke. Cor.falls in center of shaft and cannot be set, from which point U. S.L.M. No.1763 brs.S.52041' E.,1531.54 ft.

Thence from true cor.point, I run,

N. 9° 39' W.

Var.13°30'E.

- 25. To W.C.for cor.No.1, a granite stone 30 x 12 x 8 ins. set 20 ins. in the ground with mound of stones, chiseled W.C.-A-1-2175.
- 100. Electric wire line, brs. E. and W.
- 150. Road, prs.N.W. and S.E.
- 470. Gulch, course N.E.
- 1400. Trail, brs. E. and W.
- 1500. To cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, and with cor. No. 1 of the Tidal Wave and with cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance Lodes of this survey. I chisel on cor. stone A 2-2175 on S.W.face.

Thence S. 80° 21'W.

Var.13040'E.

300. To the North End Center Monument.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone, 2 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

600. To cor. No. 3.

> Identical with the location, and with gor. No. 2 of the Raritan Lode of this survey. I chisel on cor. stone A 3-2175 on S.E.face.

> > Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13040'E.

1500. To Cor. No. 4.

> Identical with the location, and with cor No.1 of the Raritan lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone A 4-2175 on N.W.face.

> > Thence N.80°21' E.

Var.13°40'E

300. To the South End Center Monument.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 22 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

600. To Cor. point No.1, the place of beginning.

SAN CARLOS LODE.

Beginning with Cor. No.1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

A granite stone 30 x 12 x 12 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S C 1-2175 on N.W.face, whence

U.S.L.M.No.1763 brs.S.31°20'E.,1204.9

A cross (x) and B R 1-4-10-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 18 x 18 x 18 ft.above ground, brs. N. 21°55'W.,27 ft.,

No other bearings available.

Thence N. 90 39' W. Var.13°30'E.

310.

Elec.Line brs. E. and W'

320. 550.

Road, rs.E. Gulch, course N.E.

622.

To cor.point of cor.No.l of the Alabama Lode of this survey.

677.5 1500.

W. C. to Cor. No. 1 of the Alabama Lode of this survey. To cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance lode of this survey. I chisel on cor.stone S C 2-2175 on S. W. face.

Thence S.80°21' W.,

Var. 13 40 'E.

300. To North End Center Monument.

> Identical with the location, and with the South End Center Monument of the Last Chance Lode of this survey.

600. To Cor. No. 3.

> Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance Lode, Cor. No. 1 of the Tidal Wave Lode and Cor. No. 2 of the Apachia Lode of this survey, I chisel on cor. stone S C 3-2175 on S.E.face.

> > Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13°30' E.

- 1475. W. C. for Cor. No. 1, Apachia lode this survey, which I mark W.C.-S.C.-4-2175 for cor.No.4, San Carlos Lode.
- 1500. To point for Cor No.4. which falls in shaft, identical with location and cor.point for cor.No.3, Red Dyke, and 1 Apachia lodes this survey.

Thence from cor.point, N. 80°21'E. Var. 13°30'E.

300. To south End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of store: 21 ft.base,2 ft.high.

600. To cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

SOUTH STAR LODE.

Beginning at cor.No.1.

Identical with the location, and with cor. No.1 of the Christmas Lode, Survey No. 1763, which is a malpais stone 8 x 8 ins., 8 ins. above ground, with mound of stone. I chisel same S S 1-2175 on N. face, whence

U. S.L.M.No.1763, brs.N.590E., 320 ft.

Thence N.40°48'W.,

Var.13030'E.

125. Gulch, course N.E.

450. Gulch, course N.E.

550. Gulch, course, N.E.

1093. To Cor. No. 2 of the Red Dyke Lode of this survey.

1420. To W. C. for Cor. No. 2, a granite stone 28 x 14 x 10 ins. set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone chiseled W.C.-S.S.-2-2175. No bearings available.

1444.3 To point for Cor.No.2, identical with location and with point for cor.No.1, Apachia, cor.No.3 Red Dyke, and Cor.No.4, San Carlos Lodes of this survey.

Thence from true cor. point I run.

N.12° 6' E. Var.12°20'E.

60. Electric wire line, brs. E. and W.

120. Wagon road, brs. N. E. and S.W.

356.1 To cor.No.3.

Identical with the North End Center Monument, which is a mound of stone 2 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

A granite stone, 30 x 12 x 10 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S S 3-2175 on S. face, whence

A cross (x) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 8 x 10 x 12 ft. above ground, brs. s. 55° 19 W., 30.6 ft.

A cross (x) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 6 x 12 ft. above ground, brs. S. 14 41 W., 41 ft.

1

Old location monument, which is a mound of stone 12° 16'. base 2 ft. high, brs. N. 20° E., 310 ft.

Thence S. 64° 24' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

175. Wagon road, brs. N.E. and S.W. 195. Electric Line, brs. N.E. and S.W. 573.1 To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the San Carlos Lode of this Survey. I chisel SS 4-2175 on S. W. face.

Thence S. 38° 39' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

390. Gulch, course N. E.

590. Gulch, course N. E.

690. Gulch, course N. E.

767.9 To Cor. No. 5.

Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Christmas Lode, Survey No. 1763, which is a malpais boulder in place 2 x 4 x 9 ft. above ground. I chisel S S 5-2175 on W. side of cross.

Thence S. 12° 06' W.

Var. 150 40' E.

307.7 To South End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high

350. Gulch, course N. E.

607.7 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

FARREL LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 20 x 15 ins., set 15 ins.in the

ground, with mound of stone, chiseled F 1-2175 on N.W. face, whence

U.S.L.M. No. 1763 brs. S. 75° 59' E., 547.2 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 4 x 6 ft.above ground, brs.W. 19.6 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder $1\frac{1}{2}$ x 2 x 2 ft.above ground, brs.S.786E.,15.2 ft.

Thence N. 40° 48' W.

W 400

Var. 13° 30' E.

old

(Loc. Mon.)

To point from which East End Center Monument, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high, brs.E.10 ft.

To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Red Dyke Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone. F 2-2175 on S. face, whence

Location monument, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high, brs. N. 80° 21' E., 30.6ft.

Thence S. 9º 39' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

300. To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Red Dyke Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. Stone F 3-2175 on S. E. face.

Thence S. 80° 21' W.

Var. 13º 30' E.

1170. To Car. No. 4.

A granite stone 30 x 15 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled F 4-2175 on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 2 ft.above ground, brs.N.10° E.10.5 ft.

701.

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 6 ft.above ground, brs.N. 18° E., 10.5 ft.

The old location monument, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high, brs. N. 40° 48' W., 305.5 ft.

Thence S. 40° 48' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

150.5 To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

350.5 To Cor. No. 5.

A granite stone 30 x 12 x 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled F -5-2175 on N.E. face, whence

Old location monument, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high, brs. S.80° 21' W., 250 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence N. 80° 21' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

1251.3 Gulch, course N. E.

1351.3 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

CANNON BALL LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{5}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granote stone 40 x 12 x 6 ins., set 20 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C B 1-2175 on N.E. face, whence

U.S.L.M. No.1763 brs. N.71°25' E. 271. 7 ft.

No other bearings available.

to the the the the the ter the time ter the time are the time to the ter the time to

Feet. Thence S. 12º 06' W. Var. 13° 40' E. 80. To Cor. No. 1 of the Christmas Lode, Survey No. 1763, also Cor. No. 1 of the South Star Lode of this Survey. To West End Center Monument. 300. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21 ft. base 2 It. high. 600. To Cor. No. 2. Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high. A granite 50 x 20 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C B 2-2175 on N. E. face, whence A Palo Cristo 5 ins.diam., ors.S.63° 30' E., 45 ft. A Palo Cristo 5 ins.diam., brs.S.24° 30' E., 79.7 ft. Both trees blazed and scribed 2-2175 B T Thence S. 85° 45' E. Var. 13° 30' E. Gulch, course N.E. 900. 1000. Gulch, course N. E. 1240. To Cor. No. 3. stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of

A granite stone 30 \times 15 \times 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C B 2-2175 on N.E. face,

No bearings available.

Thence N. 12° 06' E.

Var. 13º 40' E.

17 10 To Do Do not not not not not not not

300. To East End Center Monument.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21 ft. base 2 ft. high.

To Cor. No. 2 of the Chrsitmas Lode, Survey No. 1763. 520.

600.

To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone $30 \times 10 \times 8$ ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C B 4-2175 on S.W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 6 x 10 ft.above ground, brs.N.25°15'E.,100 ft.

No other bearing available.

Thence N. 85° 45' W.

Var. 13º 40' E.

128. Gulch, course N. E.

1240. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

GEOLOGICAL LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

A granite stone 30 \times 10 \times 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled G 1-2175 on S.E. face, whence

U.S.L.M. No.1763 brs. N. 60 54 E., 700.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2175, chiseled on a granite houlder 3 x 4 x 6 ft.above ground, brs.S.37°46'E.,67 ft.

Mount Turnbull brs. N. 88° 44' E.

Old location monument, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high, brs. N. 12° 06' E., 520 ft.

Thence S. 12° 06' W.

Var. 13° 45' E.

880. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A limestone 30 x 12 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled G 2-2175 on N.E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 3 x 4 ft.above ground, brs.S.33°20'W., 18.3 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 3 x 4 ft.above ground, brs.N.75°15'W., 12.5 ft.

Thence S. 85° 45' E.

Var. 13° 45' B.

Gulch, course N. E. 30 .

280. Gulch, course N. E.

To South End Center Monument. 300.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of

stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

570.

Gulch, course N.E. To Cor. No. 3. id 600. icentical with location

> A cross (X) and G 3-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge $1\frac{1}{2} \times 5 \times 10$ ft. above ground, with mound of stone, No bearings available.

> > Thence N. 12º 06' E.

Var. 13º 45' E.

70. Gulch, course N. E.

880. To Cor. Point No. 4, which falls in gulch.

> From this point location monument, which is a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. righ, brs.N.12° 06' E.520 ft.

Cor. No. 3 of the Cannon Ball Lode of this Survey, brs. S. 85° 45' E., 340 ft.

Thence N. 85° 45' W.

Var. 13 40' E.

To Witness Corner for Cor. No. 4.

A granite 30 x 15 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled W C G 4-2175 on S.W. face.

. No bearings available.

To a point from which North End Center Monument, which 300.

is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft base 2 ft. high, brs. N. 12° 06' E., 520 ft.

600.

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

CONTACT LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. high.

A cross (X) and C 1-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge 20 x 10 x 5 ft.above ground, and raise a mound of stone 21 ft. base 2 ft. high, whence

U.S.L.M. No.1763 brs. N. 69° 37' W., 664.8 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-2175, chiseled on a limestone ledge 10 x 5 x 5 ft.above ground, brs.N.21° W., 30 ft. No other bearing available.

Twence S. 12º 06' W.

Var. 13° 15' E.

Gulch, course N. E. To Cor. Point No. 4 of the Geological Lode of this Survey 220. 520. and point of intersection with line 2-3 Cannon Ball Lode of this Survey, from which point Cor.No.3 of said Lode brs. S. 85° 45' E., 340 ft. To Cor. No. 2. identical with location

1400.

Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Geological Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone C 2-2175 on N. E. face.

Thence S. 85° 45' E.

Var. 13° 15' E.

Gulch, course N. N. E. 240.

300. To South End Center Monument.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

Gulch, course N. E. 570 .

600. To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of

Stone 21 ft. base 2 ft. high.

A porphyry stone 30 x 10 x 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled C 3-2175 on N. W. face.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 12° 06' E.

Var. 13° 20' E.

135. Gulch, course N. E.

1400. To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone $40 \times 8 \times 5$ ins., set 20 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled J 4-2175 on S. W. face.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 85° 45' W.

Var. 13° 10' E.

50. Gulch, course N. E.

Intersect line 3-4 of the Cannon Ball Lode of this Survey 3.3. at a point from which Cor. No. 3 of said Lode brs: No. 12° 06' W., 520 ft.

300. To North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

600. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

IRON CAP LODE

Beginning at Cor. No. 1. identical with lcc. and Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Christmas Lode, Survey No. 1763.

A malpais stone 10 x 8 ins., 8.ins. above ground, with mound of stone, I chisel corner stone I C 1-2175 on N. E. face, whence

U.S.L.M. No. 1763 brs. S. 19° 25' E. 453.9 ft.

Thence S. 84° 58! E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

230. Tramway, brs. N. and S.

240. Gulch, course N.E.

1239. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with cor. No. 3 of the Chrsitmas Lode, Survey No. 1763, which is a malpais stone 10 x 8 ins., 8 ins. above ground. I chisel Cor.stone I C 2-2175 on N. face, whence

Old location cor. brs. S. 31° 23' W., 200 ft., which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

Thence N. 31° 23' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

167.6 To East End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

335.3 To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30.x 10 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled I C 3-2175 on S.W. face,

the was been then was been than the title that had had then then then the time than the time then the time the time.

No bearings available.

Thence S. 83° 08' W.

Var. 1.3° 30' E.

630. Road, brs. N.E. and S.W.

1100. Gulch, course N.E.

1200. Tramway, brs. N.E. and S.W.

1413.7 To Cor. No. 4.

A granite stone 30 \times 10 \times 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the

ground, with mound of stone, chiseled I C 4-2175 on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 1-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.N.12°30'W.,20.6 ft.

A cross (X) and B F 1-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder $1\frac{1}{2}$ x 3 x 4 ft.above ground, brs.S.14°13'E.,22.4 ft.

Location Corner, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high, brs. N. 31° 23' E., 246 ft.

Thence S. 319 23' W.

Var. 13° 40' E.

5. To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

16. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

KEARSARGE LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, and with Cor.No. 4 of the Iron Cap Lode of this Survey. I chiseled K 1-2175 on N. E. face, whence S. 17956 Fe 460.3 U.S.L.M. No.1763 brs. S. 150 E., 462.3 ft.

Thence N. 31° 23' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

188.2 To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

488.2 To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 10 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled K 2-2175 on S.E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.S.47° E., 16.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-2-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 3 x 4 ft.above ground, brs. S.41° W., 17.8 ft.

Thence N. 79° 45! E.

Var. 13° 45' E.

Gulch, course N.E. 80.

Tramway, brs. N.W. and S.W. Gulch, course S.E. Wagon road, brs. N. and S. 700.

930.

980.

1485.6 To Cor. No. 3.

> Identical with the location, which is a scattered mound, in gulch.

I establish witness corner at a point S.31° 23' W., 31.5 ft.

Thence S. 31° 23' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

31.5 A cross (X) and W C K 3-2175, chiseled on a granite ledge 20 x 10 x 8 ft, above ground.

No bearings available.

300, To East End Center Monument.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21 ft. base 2 ft. high.

599.9 To Car. No. 4.

> Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 3 of the Iron Cap Lode of this Survey. I chisel K-4-2175 on N. face, ...

> > Thence S. 83° 08' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

1413.7 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

HARRISBURG LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 10 x 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled H 1-2175 on N. E. face, whence

U.S.L.M. No. 1763 brs. S. 11° 26" E., 821.7 ft..

A cross (X) and B R 1-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder $1\frac{1}{2}$ x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.S.47° E.,16.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 1-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 \times 3 \times 4 ft.above ground, brs.S.41° W.,17.8 ft.

Thence N. 10° 15' W.

Var. 13° 45' E.

50. Gulch, course N.E.

300. To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

500. Electricaline, brs.N.E. and S.W.

600. To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 \times 12 \times 12 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled. H 2-2175 on S.E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.S. 10° W., 15.7 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 3 x 3 ft.above ground, brs. N.88° E., 24.2 ft.

Thence N. 79° 45' E.

Var. 13° 00' E.

100. Road, brs. E. and W.

Feet. 200. Electric wire line, brs.E. and W.

347. Ore chute and tramway, brs.S.E.

400. Smelter dust flue, brs.S.E. and thence S.W.

420. Road, brs. N. W. and S. E.

650. Gulch, course N. E.

750. Gulch, course N. E.

850. Gulch, course N. E.

1500. To cor.No.3.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft.base. 2 ft.high.

A granite stone 30 x 14 x 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled H 3-2175 on S. W. face, whence

A cross (x) and B R 2-6-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 4 x 4 ft. above ground, brs. N. 22° E., 47 ft.

A cross (x) and B R 2-6-3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 1 x 2 x 5 ft. above ground , brs. N. 55 $^{\circ}$ W. 49 ft.

Thence S. 10° 15' E.

Var.13° 45' E.

300. To East End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 22 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

550. Gulch, course N. E.

580. To witness cor.for cor. No.4.

A granite 30 x 12 x 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled W. C on top
H 4-2175 on N. W.face, whence

. A cross (x) and W C B R 1-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 10 x 20 x 50 ins. above ground, brs. N.0 $^{\circ}$ 47' W.,39.5 ft.

A cross (x) and W C B R 1-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 10 x 20 x 50 ins. above ground, brs. N. 19° 30' E., 39.2 ft.

Feet. 600.

To Cor. Point No.4, which falls on a bluff. No signs of old monument.

Thence S.79° 45' W.

Var. 13° 45' E.

1220. To Cor. No. 2 of the Kearsarge Lode of this survey.

1300. Gulch, course N.E.

1500. To cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

DELAWARE LODE.

Beginning at Cor.No.1, identical with Cor. No.4. of the Harrisburg Lode, which cor, falls on bluff and cannot be set. whence.

cannot be set, whence,
U. S. L.M. No.1763, brs. S.50°46'W., 16942 ft.
Thence N. 10° 15' W.,
Var. 13° 30' E.
To W. C. for Cor. No. 4, Harrisburg Lode, this survey,

20. To W. C. for Cor.No.4, Harrisburg Lode, this survey, which I chisel W.C. D.1-2175 for Cor.No.1 of the Delaware lode.

300. To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, and with the East 1 End Center Monument of the Harrisburg Lode of this survey.

600. To Cor.No.2.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No.3 of the Harrisburg of this survey. I chisel on Cor. stone D 2-2175 on S.E.face.

Thence N. 77° 35' E. Var. 13° 30' E.

388.8 To Com. No. 3.

A malpais stone 30 x 12 x 12 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled D 3-2175 on S. W. face, whence '

A cross (x) and B R 3-5-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 2 x 2 x lz ft.above ground, brs.N.53° 30' W., 12.5 ft.

Reet.

A cross (X) and B R 3-5-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 4 x 3 x 2 ft.above ground, brs.N. 9° E., 48.2 ft.

Thence S. 11° 00' W.

Var. 13° 15' E.

70. To Cor. No. 4.

A granite 30 \times 12 \times 10 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled D 4-2175 on S.face. No bearings available.

Thence N. 74° 21! E.

Var. 13° 15' E.

230. Top of spur, extends S.E.

420. Gulch, course S.E.

600. Gulch, course S.E.

1140.8 To cor. No. 5.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 14 x 6 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled D 5-2175 on S. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-5-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 3 x 2 x 2 ft.above ground, brs.N.43°45'W.,7.5 ft.

A palo verde 8 ins.diam., blazed and scribed, 2-5-2175, brs. N. 41° 45' E., 10.4 ft.

Thence S. 10° 15' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

- 30. Gulch, course E.
- 200. Top of ridge, extending East.
- 300. To East End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2½ ft. base 2 ft. high.

400. Gulch, 150 ft. wide, course E.

600.

To gor, No. 6.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite 30 \times 12 \times 12 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled D 6-2175 on N. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 6-2175, chiseled on a granite houlder 4 x 3 x 3 ft.above ground, brs. N. 27° W., 32.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 6-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 2 ft.above ground, brs.S.23°07'W.,7.8 ft.

Thence S. 77° 35' W.

Var. 13° 40' E.

1100.

Gulch, course N.E.

1500.

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

NEW YORK LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 4 of the Delaware Lode of this Survey. I chisel N Y 1-2175 on N. E. face, on Cor. stone, whence

U.S.L.M. No.1763 brs. S.43° 09' W. 2299,4 ft.

Thence N. 74° 21! E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

1140.8 To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with Cor. No. 5 of the Delaware Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor.stone N Y 2-2175 on N.face.

Thence N. 85° 09' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

40.

Gulch, course E.

85.6

To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21 ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 12 x 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled N Y 3-2175 on N. face,

No bearings available.

Thence N. 11º 00! E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

Gulch, course E. 40.

To East End Center Monument. 100.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft, high.

To Cor. No. 4. 200.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 12 x 8 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled N Y 4-2175 on S. W. face.

No bearings available.

Thence S. 75° 06' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

1225. To Cor. No. 5.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2½ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A cross (X) and N Y 5-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder in place 3 x $2\frac{1}{2}$ x 2 ft. above ground, with mound of stone, whence

A cross (X) and B R 1-5-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 4 x 3 x 2 ft.above ground, brs.S.00°15'E., 22.2 ft.

No other bearing available.

Thence S. 11° 00' W.

Var. 13º 30' E.

To West End Center Monument. 100.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21 ft. base 2 ft. high.

130. To Cor. No. 3 of the Delaware Lode of this Survey.

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. 200.

URANUS LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 5 of the New York Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone U 1-2175 on N. E. face, whence

U.S.L.M. No.1763 brs. S. 40° 41' W., 2471.0 ft.

Thence N. 11º 00' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

100.

280.

Road, hrs. E. and W. Gulch, course W.E. To West End Center Monument. 300.

Identical with the monument, which is a mound of

stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high. Bulch course 1. H.

To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 21 ft. hase 2 ft. high.

A malpais stone 26 x 10 x 8 ins., set13 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled U 2-2175 on S. E. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 3 x 2 x 1 ft.above ground, brs.N.42°30'E.,30.2 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 3 x 2 x 1 ft.above ground, brs.S.74°45'W.,35.5 ft.

Thence N. 75° 06' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

Gulch, course E.N.E. 325. Gulch, course E.S.E. To Cor. No. 3. 1170. 1225.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2½ ft. hase 2 ft. high.

550 .

335. 600.

A granite stone 30 \times 18 \times 14 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled U 3-2175 on S. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chi seled on a malpais boulder 5 x 5 x 4 ft.above ground, brs.N.57°30'W.,29.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 7 x 6 x 5 ft.above ground, brs.S.64°30'E.,11.4 ft.

Thence S. 11° 00' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

20. Gulch, course E.S.E.
150. Road, brs. N.W. and S.E.

300. To East End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

525. Gulch, course S.F.

600. To cor. No. 4.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 4 of the New York Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone U. 4-2175 on N. W. face.

Thence S. 75° 06' W.

War. 13° 30' E.

1225. To cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

SUNNY SLOPE LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

A granite stone 40 \times 15 \times 15 ins., set 20 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S S 1-2175 on S. face, whence

U.S.L.M. No.1763 hrs. S. 7º 12' W.1490.1 ft. Cor. No. 2 Harrisburg Lode of this Survey brs.

g. 79° 45' W., 464 ft.
Old Location Monument brs. S.ll W., 105 ft.
No other bearings available.

Feet.

Thence N. 11° 00' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

0.25 To center point of W. End Center Monument. To Cor. No. 2. 0.5

> Which Cor, point falls on same Cor, stone of Cor, No.1 I chisel on Co. stone S S 2-2175 on N. face, whence Old location monument, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high brs. N. 11° E., 70 ft.

> > Themce N. 49° 21' E.

Gulch, Course Eastely. Var. 13° 40' E. 150 1.97.

To Cor. Fo. 3. A granite stone 30 x 14 x 10 ins., set 20 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S S 3-2175 on S. face.

No hearings available.

Thence N. 64° 46' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

00. Gulch, course N. E.

400. Gulch, course N. E.

575. Road; brs. N.E. and S.W.

Gulch, course N.E. Thence along gulch 1200.

1425. Leave gulch.

1487.9 To Cor. No. 4.

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 20 x 12 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S S 4-2175 on S. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-4-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 10 x 8 x 8 ft.above ground, brs. N. 23°20'E., 4.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 4 x 4 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.N.82°W., 17.5 ft.

Thence S. 11º 00' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

340.0 To East End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

374.5 To cor. No. 1 of the Uranus Lode and Cor.No. 5 of the New York Lode of this Survey.

504.5 To cor. No. 5.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 3 of the pelaware Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor.stone S S 5-2175 on N. W. face.

Thence S. 77° 35' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

388.8 To gor. No. 6.

Identical with Cor. No. 2 Delaware Lode and Cor. No. 3 of the Harrisburg Lode of this Survey.

Thence S. 79° 45' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

1036. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

SAVANNAH LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 3 of the Sunny Slope Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S 1-2175 on N. E. face, whence

U.S.L.H. No.1763 brs. S.11 491' W. 1642. ft.

Thence N. 64° 46' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

1487.9 To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 4 of the Sunny Slope Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S-2-2175 on N. W. face.

Thence N. 9° 39: W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

311.1 To East End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. high.

To Cor. No. 3. 622.3

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 22 ft. base 2 ft. high.

A granite stone 30 x 15 x 12 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S 3-2175 on S. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 5 x 2 x 2 ft.above ground, brs. N. 7° W., 12.5 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 3-2175, chiseled on a malpais houlder 3 x 3 x 3 ft. above ground, brs. N. 78°15'W., 5.8 ft.

Thence S. 64° 46' W..

Var. 13° 45' E.

150. Gulch, course N. E.

887.9 To Cor. No. 4. of the California Lode of this Survey.

To South End Center Monument of the California Lode of 1187.9 this Survey.

1487.9 To Cor. No. 4.

> Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 1 of the California Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S 4-2175 on S. E. face.

> > Thence S. 9° 39' E.

Var. 13º 40' E.

311.1 To West End Center Monument,

> Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2½ ft. base 2 ft. high. Road, bears southerly. Road, bears easterly.

365.

545.

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. 622.3

GROVE LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

A granite stone 30 x 10 x 5 ins., set 15 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled G 1-2175 on N. E. face, whence

U. S. L.M. No.1763 brs.S.25°58' E.,1585.5 ft.

A cross (x) and B R 1-9-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 4 x 6 x 8 ft. above ground, brs. $S.10^{\circ}08^{\circ}$ W., 140.3 ft.

A cross (x) and B R 1-9-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 4 ft. above ground, brs. N. $21^{\circ}30^{\circ}E$., 79.6 ft.

Thence N. 9° 39' W.

Var. 13° 40' E.

110. To West End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft.base, 2 ft.high.

220. To Cor.No.2, identical with location, and with Cor.No.

l of the Alabama Lode, this survey. Corner was not
set owing to work being done which would destroy corner in near future.

Thence N. 47° 40' E.

Var. 13°30' E.

- W. C. for Cor.No.2, a granite stone 30 x 20 x 8 ins., set 20 ins.in the ground, chiseled W.C.-G.-2-2175.
- No bearings available.
 To South End Center Monument of the Alabama Lode of this Survey.
- To Cor. No. 4 of the Alabama Lode, and Cor. No. 1 of the Joker Lode of this survey.
- 921.5 To South End Center Monument.of the Joker Lode of this

survey.

To Cor.No.3.

Identical with the location, and with Cor.No.2

of the Joker Lode of this survey. I chisel on Cor.

stone G 3-2175 on S.W.face.

Feet. Thence S.9° 39'E. Var.13°30'E. To East End Center Monument. 131.3 Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone 2 ft.base, 2 ft.high. 262.6 To Cor. No.4. Identical with the location, and with cor. No. 1 of the California Lode, and Cor. No. 4 of the Savannah Lode of this survey. I chisel on Cor. stone G 4-2175 on W. face. Thence S.49° 21' W. Var. 13° 30! E. Pipe Line, bears E. and W. 410. Trail, brs. E. and W. 550. 1220.5 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. SAVANNAH WEST EXTENSION LODE. Beginning at Cor. No.1. A malpais stone 30 x 12 x 10 ins., set 15 ins. 1-2175 on N. face, whence

in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S W Ex.

U. S,L.M.No.1763, brs.S.29059' E.,1016.8 ft.

A cross (x) and B R 1-6-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder 6 x 4 x 4 ft. above ground, brs. N. 57045 E., 45 ft.

A cross (x) and B R 1-6-2175, chiseled on a malpais boulder, 2 x 2 x 1 ft.above ground, brs.N.220E., 27.2 ft.

Old location monument, brs.s.49021'W.,145.5 ft.

Thence N.31°23' E.

Var. 13°30' E.

300. To cor.No.2. A granite stone, 30 x 10 x 10 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S W Ex. 2-2175 on N.face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 2-5-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 3 x 4 x 4 ft.above ground, brs.N.52°15'E.,17.2 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-5-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.N.21°45 W., 16.2 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-5-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs. S. 54°30'W., 40.2 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 2-5-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 2 x 2 x 3 ft.above ground, brs.S.40°30'E.,40.2 ft.

Thence S. 87° 53' E.

Var. 13° 15' E.

129.7 To Cor. No. 3. on line 1-2 Harrishurg love this survey

A granite stone 26 x 10 x 8 ins., set 13 ins.in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled S W Ex 3-2175 on M. W. face, whence

A cross (X) and B R 3-4-2175, chiseled on a granite boulder 1 x $1\frac{1}{2}$ x 2 ft.above ground, brs.N.43°30'W.,8.4 ft.

A cross (X) and B R 3-4-2175, whiseled on a granite boulder 1 x 2 x 2 ft.above ground, brs.S. \leq 1° E., 24.3 ft.

Thence N. 10° 15! W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

268. To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with Cor. No.2 of the Harrisburg Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor.stone S W Ex 4-2175 on S.W.face.

Thence N. 79° 45' E.

Var. 13° 40' E.

464. To Cor. No. 5.

Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Sunny Slope Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S W Ex 5-2175 on S. W. face.

Thence N. 11° 00' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

0.5 To cor. No. 6.

Identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Sunny Slope Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S W Ex 6-2175 on W. face.

Thence N. 49° 21' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

197. To Cor. No. 7:

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 1 of the Savannah Lode, and with Cor. No. 3 of the Sunny Slope Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone ... S.W Ex 7-2175 on W. face.

Thence N. 90 39' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

311.2 To Fast End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, and with the West End Center Monument of the Savannah Lode of this Survey.

622.3 To Cor. No. 8.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 4 of the Savannah Lode, and Cor. No. 1 of the California Lode, and Cor. No. 4 of the Grove Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S W Ex 8-2175 on S.W. face.

Thence S. 49° 21' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

1220.5 To Cor. No. 9.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 1 of the Grove Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor.stone S W Ex 9-2175 on S. E. face.

Thence S. 90 391 H.

Var. 13° 30' F.

311.1 To the West End Center Monument

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

402.1

To Cor. No. 10.

Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the San Carlos Lode, Cor. No. 4 of the South Star Lode of this Survey. I Chisel on Cor. stone S W Ex 10-2175 on E. face.

Thence S. 38° 39' E.

. Var. 13° 30' E.

190. To cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

SPORT LODE.

Beginning at Co. No. 1.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 1 of the Iron Cap Loge, Cor. No. 5 of the South Star Lode of this Survey, and Cor. No. 4 of the Christmas Lode,

Survey No. 1763, I chisel on Cor. stone S 1-2175 on N. face, whence U.S.L.M. No. 1763 brs. S. 199 257 E., 453.9 ft.

Thence N. 31° 23' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

10. To Cor. No. 1 of the Kearsarge Lode, and Cor. No. 4 of the Iron Cap Lode of this Survey.

190. To the South End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, and with the West End Center Monument of the Kearsarge Lode of this Survey.

498.2 To cor. No. 2.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 2 of the Kearsarge Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S 2-2175 on S. W. face.

Thence S. 79° 45' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

280. To cor. No. 3.

Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Harrisburg Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S 3-2175 on S. W. face.

Thence N. 10° 15', W.

Var. 13º 30' E.

300. To West End Center Monument of the Harrisburg Lode of this Survey.

332. To cor. No. 4.

Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Savannah West Extension Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S 4-2175 on S. W. Tace. Loc. Cor. Its N. 10° 15' VY. 268 ff.

Thence N. 87° 53' W.

Var. 13° 30' E.

129.7 To Cor. No. 5.

Identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Savannah West

Extension Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. **one
S 5-2175 on S. face.

Thence S. 31° 23' W.

Var. 13º 30' E.

110. To North End Center Monument.

Identical with the location, which is a mound of stone $2\frac{1}{2}$ ft. base 2 ft. high.

300. To Cor. No. 6.

Identical with the location, and with Cor. No. 1 of the Savannah West Extension Lode of this Survey. I chisel on Cor. stone S. 6-2175 on S. E. face.

Thence S. 38? 39' E.

Var. 13° 30' E.

577.9 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

AREA				
California Lode,		19.902	Acres	
Joker Lode,		18, 636 18,499	17	K.
Alabama Lode,	·	17.389	11	1
Last Chance Lode,		20.661	"11	
Tidal Wave Lode,	4	16.529	11	1
Four Aces Lode,		20,661	10	~
Climax Lode,		20.661	0.0	/
Right Bower Lode,		20.661	79	V
Left Bower Lode,	e e	19,628	11	1
Superior Lode,		20.661	9.0	V
Flora Lode,	**	16.529	17	
Red Hot Lode,		12,397		1
Bar anca Lode,		20.661	**	V
Goldonda, Lodo,		20.661	11	V
Red Dyke Lode,	¥ R	19.243	**	1
Raritan Lode	, ,	20.661	**	V
Apachia Jode,		20.661	19	>
San Carlos Lode,	¥)	20.661	?0	V
South Star Lode	14.939 Acres			
Less conflict with San Carlos Lode, of this Survey Net Area South Star Lode,	2.278 "	12.661	11	1
Farrel Lode,		9.929	ţi	Service Control
Cannon Ball Lode,	16.925 Acres	×		
Less Conflict with Christmas Lode, Survey No. 1765,	2.250	K14.664	70	X
Total Net Area Cannon Ball Lode,	,	14.692	. 17	×
Geological Lode,	10 504 Aaraa	101012		
Contact Lode, Less Conflict with Cannon Ball	18,504 Acres			
Lode of this Survey, Total Net Area Contact Lode,	3.734	14,770		
Iron Cap Lode,		4. 400	11	X
Kearsarge Lode,		13 867 13.888	?1	W
Harrisberg Lode,		20,661		V
Delaware Lode,	E	19.827 17.461		Di-
New York Lode,		4.850		
Uranus Lode,		14.037		X

Sunny Slope Lode,	8.734 8.712 Acres
Savannah Lode,	20.474 "
Grove Lode,	5.795 "
Savannah West Extension Lode,	12.870
Sport Lode,	4,309 4.305 H
Total area of lodes,	-560,574 " 535:561

LOCATION.

The lodes embraced in Survey No. 2175 are located in the sourthern portion of Tp. 4 S., R. 16 E., G.& S.R. B & M., unsurveyed, in Banner Mining District, Cila County, Arizona.

PRESUMED COURSE OF VEINS.

The preseumed course of veins on the California, Joker, Alabama, Last Chance, Four Aces, Climax, Right Bower, Left Bower, Superior, Flora, Raritan, Apachia and San Carlos Lodes, is from their respective South End Center Monuments to their respective North End Center Monuments, N. 9° 39' W., 1500 ft.

The presumed course of vein on the Tidal Wave, A NEO'21'E 900ft NEO'21'E 1500ft NEO'21'E 1500ft NEO'21'E 1442.3 ft Red Hot, Barranca, Golconda, and Red Dyke Ledes is from their respective West End Center Monuments to their respective East End Center Monuments, N. 80° 21' E.

is from the West End Center Monument to the East End

N. 73°38' & 1099.47 to a point there

Center Monument, S. 74° 34' W., 1279.9 ft. N 80°20' E /81,3 ft to East End

Center Monument, S. 74° 34' W., 1279.9 ft. N 80°20' E /81,3 ft to East End

Center Monument, S. 74° 34' W., 1279.9 ft. N 80°20' E /81,3 ft to East End

The presumed course of vein on the South Star Lode is from the South End Center to the North End Center Monument, N. 40° 05' W., 1458.8 1.

The presumed course of vein on the Cannon Ball Lode is from the West End Center to the East End Center

Monument, S. 85° 45' E., 1240 ft.

The presumed course of vein on the Seological fode is from the South and center IV. 12° 06' & 85° ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Contact

Lode is from the South end denter to the North End Center

Monument, N. 12° 06' E., 1400 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Iron Cap Lode is from the West end center to the east end center monument, S. 88° 42' E. 1319.1 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Kearsarge Lode is from the East end center to the West end center monument, N. 830 081 E., 1413.7 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Harrisburg Lode is from the West end center to the East end center monument, N. 79° 45' E., 1500 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Delaware Lode is from the West end center to the east end center monument, N. 77° 35' E., 1500 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the New York Lode is from the West end center to the East end center monument, N. 75° 06' E., 1225 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Uranus

Lode is from the West end center to the East end center

monument, N. 75° 06' E., 1225 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Sunny Slope Lode is from the West end center to the East end center monument, N. 73° 15' E., 1493.6 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Savannah Lode is from the West end center to the East end center monument, N. 64° 46' E., 1487.9 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Grove Lode is from the West end center to the East end center Monument, S. $\frac{48^{\circ} 3^{\circ}}{57^{\circ}}$ W., $\frac{1246.5}{1246.5}$ ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Savannah West Extension Lode is from the West end center to the East end center monument, N. 49° 21' E., 1220. 5 ft.

The presumed course of the vein on the Sport Lode is from the North end center to the South end center mohument, N. 38° 39' W., 577.9 ft.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

The Farrel Lode is bounded on the South by the Red Bird Lode.

No names of any other adjoining property known.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, on each lode, and that said improvements consist of

CALIFORNIA LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery cut No. 1, 4 x 6 ft. 15 ft. long, brs.

N. 9° 39' W., 460 ft. Value, \$ 150.00

From Cor. No. 1:

Shaft No. 2; 4 x 6 ft. 35 ft. deep, brs. N. 13° E., 300 ft. Value, \$ 350.00

JOKER LODE.

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery Cut No. 1, 4 x 6 ft, 50 ft. long, brs.

N. 9° 39' W., 100 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

ALABAMA LODE.

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery Cut No. 1, 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course

S. W., brs. N. 90 39' W., 300 ft. Value, \$ 100.00 From Cor. No. 4:

Tunnel No. 2, 4 x 6 ft., 275 ft. long, course S.W. brs. N. 75° 30' W., 400 ft. Value, \$2000.00 From cor. No. 1:

Cut No. 3, 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course N. W.,
brs. N. 47° 40' E., 155 ft. Value, \$ 200.00
Cut No. 4, 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. long, course N. W.,
brs. N. 47° 40' E., 175 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

LAST CHANCE LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1, 4 x 6 ft. 12 ft. deep, brs.

N. 9° 39' W., 220 ft. Value, \$ 120.00

From Cor. No. 2:

Tunnel No. 2, 4 x 6 ft. 100 ft. long, course

S, 15° W., brs. S. 3°15' E., 810 ft. Value, \$1000.00

From Cor. No. 4:

Tunnel No. 3, 4 x 6 ft. 60 ft. long, course

S.15°W., brs. N.3° 45' E., 865 ft. Value, \$600.00

TIDAL WAVE LODE:

From Cor. No. 1:

Discovery cut No. 1, 4 x 6 ft. 25 ft. long, course S., brs. N. 17° 30' W., 305 ft. Value, \$ 250.00

Tunnel No. 2, 4 x 6 ft. 30 ft. long, course S.,

with winze at mouth 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. deep, brs. N. 66° W.,

195 ft. Value, \$ 400.00

FOUR ACES LODE:

From South End Center:

Discovery cut No. 1 4 x 6 ft.30 ft.long, brs.

N. 9° 39' W., 370 ft.

Cut No. 2, 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. long, brs.N.18° W.,

Value, \$ 100.00

Value, \$ 100.00

From Cor. No. 1:
Cut No.3:4x6 ft.15 ft.long, brs.N.33°30'W.,385 ft.

Value, \$ 100.00

CLIMAX LODE:

From S.End Center Mon.:
Discovery shaft No. 1, 4 x 6 ft.40 ft.deep, brs.

N. 9° 39' W., 70 ft. Value, \$ 400.00

Cut No. 2, 4 x 6 ft. 12 ft. long, brs. N.10° W.,

110 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

RIGHT BOWER LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Cut No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. long, brs.N.61° 30' W.,

115 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

Tunnel No. 3: 4 x 6 ft.50 ft.long, brs.N.62° 15' W.,

118 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

. . ^ LEFT BOWER LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery Cut No.1: 4 x 6 ft.50 ft.long, brs. N. 9° 39' W., 800 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

SUPERIOR LODE:

From North End Center Monument .:

Discovery cut No. 1: 4 x 6 ft.12 ft.long, brs.

S.9039'E., 700 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

FROM COR No!:
Cut No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 25 ft. long, course N. W.,

brs. N. 25° 30' W., 790 ft. Value, \$ 250.00

Tunnel No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course N. W.,

brs. N. 21° 45' W., 820 ft. Value, \$ 200.00

FLORA LODE:

From the North End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No.1: 4 x 6 ft.10 ft.deep, brs.S. 9 34. 750 ft. Value \$ 100.00

From Cor. No. 2:

Cut No. 2: 4 xl6 ft. 100 ft. long, course N. W., brs. S. 44° 30' W., 500 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

RED HOT LODE:

From East End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No.1: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep, brs. S. 80° 21' W., 300 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

BARRANCA LODE:

From West End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No.1: 4 x 6 ft. 12 ft. deep, brs.

N. 80° 21'E., 200 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

From Cor. No. 4:

Tunnel No. 2: 4 x 6 ft.20 ft.long, course .E. brs. N. 64° E., 880 ft. Value, \$ 150.00

Tunnel No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course N.E., brs. N. 66° E., 875 ft. Value, \$ 200.00

Tunnel No. 4: 4 x 6 ft. 60 ft. long, course, 9° W., brs. N. 68° 30¹ E., 900 ft. Value, \$ 600.00 q

From Cor. No. 2:

Tunnel No. 5: 4 x 6 ft. 30 ft. long, course S.10°E., brs. S. 37° W., 820 ft. Value, \$ 300.00

Tunnel No. 6: 4 x 6 ft. 25 ft. long, course S. E. brs. S. 25° 30° W., 635 ft. Value, \$ 250.00

Tunnel No. 7: 4 x 6 ft. 30 ft. long, course S.E.,

brs. S. 16° 30' W., 610 ft. Value, \$ 300.00 From East end Center Monument:
Tunnel No. 8: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course S.,

brs. S.2° 45' W., 225 ft. Value, \$ 200.00

From Cor. No. 2:

Cut No. 9: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. long, brs.S.79° W
470 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

GOLCONDA LODE. .

From Cor. No. 2:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. deep, brs.

S. 7° W., 310 ft.

Value, \$ 100.00

Tunnel No. 2: 4 x 6 ft.50 ft.long, course S., brs

Tunnel No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. long, course S., brs S. 78° W., 250 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

RED DYKE LODE:

From East End Center Monument:

Discovery cut No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 15 ft. long, course N. W., brs. S. 80° 21' W., 750 ft. Value, \$ 150.00 From Cor. No. 5:

Tunnel No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 150 ft. long, course S., brs. N. 38° E., 540 ft. Value, \$1500.00

RARITAN LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery cut No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. long, brs.

N. 9° 39' W., 140 ft.

Value, \$ 100.00

Tunnel No. 2; 4 x 6 ft. 25 ft. long, course N.,

brs. N. 46° 30' W., 370 ft.

Value, \$ 250.00

Cut No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course N., brs.

N. 56° 30' E., 140 ft. Value, \$ 200.00

APACHIA LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 12 ft. deep, brs.

N. 90 39' W., 600 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

From Cor. No. 4:

Shaft No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 120 ft. deep, brs. N. 80°21 'E.,
215 ft. Value, \$1200.00

From South End Center Monument:

Shaft No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 300 ft. deep, with drifts and winzes aggregating 1200 ft. Value, \$20,000.00 brs. N.33° W., 200 ft.

Shaft No. 4: 4 x 6 ft. 30 ft. deep, brs. N. 49° 30' W., 200 ft. Value, Cut No. 5: 30 x 60 ft. 150 ft. long, course S. E., Value, \$2000.00 brs. N. 8° W., 200 ft. From Cor. No. 1:

Cut No. 6: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course S., brs. Value, \$ 150.00 N. 17° 30' W., 200 ft. From Cor. No. 2:

Tunnel No. 7: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. long, course S., Brs. S. 5° 15' E., 1220 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

SAN CARLOS LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery cut No. 1: 10 x 10 ft. 20 ft. long, course N., brs. N. 9°39 W., 112 ft. Value, \$ 200.00 Cut No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course N., brs. Value, \$ 200.00 S. 80° 21' W., 180 ft. Shaft No. 4: 4 x 6 ft. 54 ft. deep, brs.S.80°21'W.,

300 ft. Value, \$ 540.00 From Cor.No.1 Grove Lode: on line 1-2 of the lode Tunnel No. 5: 4 x 6 ft. 150 ft. long, course N.,

/ brs. S. 73° W., 460 ft. . Value,

Tunnel No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 40 ft. long, course N., Value, \$ 400.00

Tunnel No. 6: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course N.,

\$ 200.00

brs. S. 74° W., 435 ft. Value, \$ 200.00 From Cor. No. 1, Grove Lode:
Tunnel No. 7: 4 x 6 ft. 100 ft. long, course N.,

Value, brs. N. 77° 45' W., 590 ft.

Tunnel No. 8: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. long, course N/,

\$ 500.00 Value, brs. N. 64° 30' W., 270 ft.

From Cor. No. 2, Grove Lode:

brs. N. 15° W., 510 ft.

Cut No. 9: 20 x 20 ft. 50 ft. long, course N.,

\$ 500.00 brs. N. 38° 15' W., 50 ft. Value,

Tunnel No. 10: 4 x 6 ft. 25 ft. long, course N.W., Value, \$ 250.00 brs. N. 29° 30' W., 200 ft.

SOUTH STAR LODE:

From Cor. No. 1:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 115 ft. deep, with drift at bottom 4 x 6 ft. 40 ft. long, course S.50° W., and drift 4 x 6 ft. 15 ft. long, course S. 80° W., brs. N. 11° W., 514 ft. Value, \$1700.00

Tunnel No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. long, course S.

84° W., brs. N. 11° W., 200 ft. Value, \$ 200.00

Tunnel No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 80 ft. long, course S. 72°

W., brs. N. 10° W., 635 ft. Value, \$ 800.00

FARREL LODE:

From West End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep, brs.
N. 80° 21' E., 200 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

CANNON BALL LODE:

From West End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. deep, brs. S. 85° 40' E., 620 ft. Value, \$ 100.00 From Cor. No. 4;

Shaft No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 15 ft. deep, brs.S.77°30!W.,
640 ft. Value, \$ 150.00

Shaft No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. deep, brs.S.63°30' W., 655 ft. Value. \$ 100.00

Tunnel No. 4: 4 x 6 ft. 12 ft. long, brs.S.58°30'W.,

585 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

Cut No. 5: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft.long, brs. S.54° 15' W.,

535 ft. Value, \$ 200.00

Cut No. 6: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft.long, brs. S. 51° W.,

300 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

Cut No. 7: 4 x 6 ft. 15 ft. long, brs. S. 49° W.,

375 ft. Value, \$ 150.00

GEOLOGICAL LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep, brs.
N. 12° 06' E., 830 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

CONTACT LODE:

From North End Genter Monument:

Discovery cut No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. long, brs. S. 12° 06' W., 620 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

IRON CAP LODE:

From Cor. No. 3:

Discovery tunnel No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 275 ft. long, course S. 14° W., with cross cuts extending East and West, amounting to 300 ft., which extends into the Christmas Lode, Survey No. 1763, which is also owned by claimants, brs. S. 74° 30' W., 720 ft. 50 ft. of this tunnel is credited to the Iron Cap Lode.

Value, \$ 500.00

KEARSARGE LODE:

From East End Center Monument:

Discovery cut No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 15 ft. long, brs.

S. 85° W., 350 ft. Value, \$ 150.00 900 ft. of wagon road, Value, \$ 500.00

HARRISBURG LODE:

From East End Center Monument:

Discovery cut No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. long, brs.

S. 79° 45' W., 90 ft.

Value, \$ 100.00

Value, \$ 500.00

DELAWARE LODE:

From East End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. deep,
brs. S. 77° 35' W., 400 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

From Cor. No. 4:

Tunnel No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 100 ft. long, course S.60°W., brs. S. 2° 00' E., 45 ft. Value, \$1000.00 cut No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 15 ft. long, brs. S. 84° E., 750 ft. Value, \$100.00

NEW YORK LODE:

From West End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep, brs. N. 759 06 E., 300 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

URANUS LODE:

From West End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No.1:4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. deep, brs.N.75°06'E, 400 ft, Value, \$ 100.00

From Cor. No. 2:

Cut .No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 12 ft. long, course S. W., brs. S. 72° 15° E., 180 ft. Value, \$ 100.00 1500 ft. of Wagon Road, Value, \$ 500.00

SUNNY SLOPE LODE:

From Cor. No. 6:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 10 ft. deep, brs.

N. 10° 15' W., 125 ft.

Value, \$ 100.00

Shaft No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 40 ft. deep, brs.N.12°W/,

Value, \$ 400.00

SAVANNAH LODE:

From West End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. deep, brs.
N.64.46 E., 140 ft. Value, \$ 200.00

From East End Center Monument:

Shaft No. 2: 4 x 6 ft. 12 ft. deep, brs. S. 50° W.,

260 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

Shaft No. 3: 4 x 6 ft. 12 ft. deep, brs. S. 60° W.,

Value, \$ 100.00

From East End Center Monument:

Cut No. 4: 4 x 6 ft. 30 ft. long, course S. W., brs.S.70° W., 340 ft. Value, \$ 300.00 From Cor. No. 1:

Tunnel No.5:4x6 ft.10 ft.long,brs.N.24°30' E.,250 ft. Value, \$ 100.00

GROVE LODE:

From West End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep, brs.

N. 48° 15' E., 120 ft. Value, \$ 500.00

SAVANNAH WEST EXTENSION LODE:

From Cor. No. 8:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 20 ft. deep, brs.

S. 31° W., 690 ft.
1500 ft. of wagon road,

Value, \$ 200.00
Value, \$ 500.00

SPORT LODE:

From South End Center Monument:

Discovery shaft No. 1: 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep, brs. N. 40° W., 200 ft. Value, \$500.00

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:

From Cor. No. 2 Harrisburg Lode:

N. W. Cor. of 100-ton smelter, 40 x 80 ft., course. of long side S. 74° 15' E., and S.W.Cor.of Assay.

Office, 20 x 30 ft., long side brs. N. 42° 00' E.,

320 ft.

S. W. Cor. of frame building, 20 x 40 ft., long side brs. N. 21° 45' E., 525 ft.

S. W. Cor. Boarding House, 30 x 40 ft., long side brs. N. 37° 15' E., 630 ft.

S. W. Cor. of Store building 30 x 50 ft., long side brs. N. 44° 30' E., 680 ft.

INSTRUMENT:

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations.

and were also checked by Polaris observations. The distances were measured with 50-ft. and 100-ft. steel tapes.

POLARIS OBSERVATION.

November 1st, 1905: At 4h 40m a.m., 1.m.t., I

observe Polaris at Western elongation, at Cor. No. 1, of

the California Lode, and mark such line by driving an iron

bolt eighteen inches in the ground. At 7h 30 m. a.m.,

l.m.t., I deflect 1° 25' to the E., and from the meri
dian thus determined I tested the courses of lines de
termined by solar observations and the same agreed.

U.S. Peputy Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES. A list of the names of the individuals employed by United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claimsof. Known as the pachia, San Carlos, Grove, Last Charce, Delaware, Alabama, Baranca, California, FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. do solemnly swear that we assisted --and, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of ... Apachia, San Carlos, Grove, Last Chance, Delaware, Alabama, Baranca, Califo Unia, Cannon Ball, Climax, Contact, Flora, Four Aces, Farrel, Gedlegical, Golconda, Harrisberg, Joker, Kearsarge, Left Bower, New York, Raritan, Right Bower, Red Hot known as the Red Dyke, Savannah, Savannah West Extension, South Star, Sport, Sunny Slope, Superior, Tidal Wave, Uranus, Iron Cap. represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions Arizona furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Chainman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me thisday of----

17287b5m3-05

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for, dated
, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of Old
, known as the
situate in
Situate in Situate in Gila County, Crizona, in Section
County, Chief, in Section
and designated as Survey No. , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
or expenditures upon any other claim.
Chilip County
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Thilip Contgen,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
this 30 %
day of January, 1906.
M. G. Power
a territary .

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We,	hull. Ju	all Cr and	Orth	ur Par) [M.		
	C						
of lawful are heir	og first duly sworn accord	ling to law, de	pose and say: That	we are acquain	ted with the		
	Apachia, San Car Baranca, Califor Four Aces, Farre Kearsarge, Left Hot, Red Dyke, S Star, Sport, Sun Iron Cap.	nia, Canno l, Geolegi Bower, New avannah We	n Ball, Clima cal, Golconda York, Rarita est Extension,	ax, Contact a, Harrisbe an,Right Bo , Savannah,	Flora, erg,Joker, wer,Red South		
ha A made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress							
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant A and							
grantor 2 exceed five hundred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested							
in said mine.			<u></u>	M. Trays	7		
		,	arthup	; Cog.	lle		
TERRITO	RY OF ARIZONA, Pima	} ss:			•		
		Sworn to and s	subscribed before me	this 30	ek day		
[SEAL.]		of Ja	rnuary 4. G. C	, 190 <u>6</u>			
17171b400-3-05	15		<i>II.</i> J. U	awes			

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, John M. Ja	Alle Ch and	1. Ath	us Calus
of lawful age, being first duly sworn accord	rding to law, de	pose and say: That	we are acquainted with the
	mining claims	situate in 7/10	January
0	,		-the
Saddle Mountan	in Min	ing Co	
ha made application for survey prior to a	application for pa	atent under the provis	ions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor	r done and imp	rovements made there	on by the applicant. A and
grantor & exceed five hundred	dollars in value	, and further that we a	are not personally interested
in said mine.		() u/m /	n Shayer
	zanos	Cathing	Cogue
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF Pina	ss:		•
	Sworn to and s	ubscribed before me th	is 30 day
[SEAL.]	of Ja	nuary U.G. O	-, 190 b
17171b400-3-05	3		

LOCATION NOTICE.

Mining Co. & N S Berray citizen of the United States on this 7th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Northerly & Southerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 1/2 mile in a Northwesterly direction from The San Carlos Smelter and the east side line is the west side line of the Raritan and west end line of the Tidal Wave mining claims.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N S Berray

Locators

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION Quartz Claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Contact Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the undersigned on the 23 day of December 1902.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim 300 feet in a northerly direction and 1200 feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northerly to the southerly.

The claim is situated and located in the San Carlos or Banner Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about one and a quarter miles in a westerly direction from the Gila River and in the San Carlos Copper Camp and is bounded on the west by the Geological and on the north by the Christmas mine. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stones at a point in a northerly direction 300 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the northerly end line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument being the northwesterly corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a monument, being at the southwesterly corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument being the center of the southerly end of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument, being at the southeasterly corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500 feet to a monument at the northeasterly corner of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16th, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 23rd day of December 1902.

N. H. Mellor
Hugh McAllister

Filed and recorded at the request of N. H. Mellor on the 18th day of February, A. D. 1903, at 20 minutes past 5 o clock P. M. W. D. Fisk, CCUNTY RECORDER.

Amended NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

The Saddle Mountain Mining Company, the undersigned, being the present owner of the Delaware mining claim, which was located by The San Carlos Mining Co. and N. S. Berray, on the 5th day of January, 1903, and of which the location notice is of record in the office of the recorder of Gila county, Arizona, in Book 9, Records of Mines, at page 29, does hereby, without waiver of any rights under said location, amend said location and said location notice, so that the same will read as follows: TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the DELAWARE mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase, by the Saddle Mountain Mining Company, be George B. Chittenden, Manager, the undersigned, on the 21st day of Sept 1905.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 400 feet in an easterly direction and 1100 feet in a westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of the said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is easterly and westerly.

The claim is situated in the Banner Mining District, in the county of Gila, territory of Arizona, about 1100 feet easterly from the San Carlos smelter, and is bounded on the north by the Sunny Slope and New York claims, and on the west by the Harrisburg claim, and a part of its southerly side line is bounded by the Kearsarge claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a monument of stones at a point in an easterly direction 400 feet from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, being the center of the easterly end line of the claim; thence southerly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence westerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence a monument of stones, being the center of the westerly end line of said claim; thence northerly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence easterly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence southerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States of America, and an Act of the General Assembly of the Territory of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arzona", approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this ET day of Sept 1905.

Saddle Mountain Mining Co.

By: Geo. B. Chittonden, Manager.

Filed and recorded at the request of Hereford and Hazzard on the 30th day of September A.D. 1905 at 9 o'clock A.M. W. D. Fisk, County Recorder, By G. F. Dodge, Deputy Recorder.

NOTICE IS HOREBY GIVEN, that the Alabama Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray, citizen of the United States on this 6th day.

January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Northerly & Southerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about five hundred feet in a Northerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N. S. Berray

Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

Mining Co. and N. S. Berray, citizen of the United States on this fifth day Jan 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly & Westerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about Three hundred feet in a Northerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N. S. Berray

Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

LOCATION NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Climax Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by N S Berray & The San Carlos Mining Co. citizen of the United States on this 18th day February 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is northerly & Southerly. This claim is situated in Lanner mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about one mile in a northerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter and joins the Four Aces Mine on the North end.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the South center end post or monument, being 50 feet South of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument at the center of the -side line of claim; thence 750 feet in a ------direction to a post ---or morament; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of North end of said claim and 1450 feet Northerly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument, being the center of the side -line of claim; thence 750 feet in a direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Easterly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston Nick Pierson N. S. Berray The San Carlos Mining Co. Locators

Recorded at request of E. T. Stewart at 20 minutes past 1 o'clock P.M., March 24 A.D. 1903.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Four Aces Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. and N S Berray citizen of the United States on this fifth day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is North & South. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about Three thousand feet in a North westerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N. S. Berray

Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

Amended LOCATION NOTICE without

waiver of any of the rights by prior location.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the California Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray citizen of the United States on this 22 day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Northerly & Southerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about One thousand feet in a Easterly direction from The San Carlos Smelter. The South end line of this claim is part of the north side line of the Savannah Mining Claim.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the South center end post or monument, being 500 feet South of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Northerly direction-to-a-post-or-menument-at-the-center-of-the----side-line-of-elaim;-thence-750-feet-in-a---- ----direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of North end of said claim and 1000 feet North from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet 1500 in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Southerly direction-to-a-post-or-monument, being-the-center-of-the----side-line-of-elaim; -thence-750-feet-in-a----- direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness Frank Beston The San Carlos Mining Co.
N S Berray
Locators

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M., March 12 A.D.1903.

Amended LOCATION NOTICE Without waiver of any rights by previous location.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Cannon Ball Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by Michael O'Brien citizen of the United States on this 27th day January 1903, has been I located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in longth and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Westerly & Easterly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about one mile in a Westerly direction from the Gila River about 1/4 mile southerly from the San Carlos Mine.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness Frank Beston Michael OBrien Locators.

Recorded at request of Michael O'Brien at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

10

Amended location without waiver of any rights by prior location.

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Farrel Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray citizen of the United States on this 6th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly & Westerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about one half mile in a Westerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter and runs parallel to the Red Dyke Mine on the North side and joins the South Star on the east end.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

The San Carlos Mining Co.
N. S. Berray
Locators.

Frank Beston

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

Quartz Claim.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Geolegical Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the undersigned on the 23rd day of Dec 1902.

The length of this claim is 1500 fifteen hundred feet and we claim ----feet in a ----direction and 1450 feet in a southerly direction from the center of discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northerly to the southerly.

The claim is situated and located in the San Carlos or Banner Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about one and one quarter miles in a westerly direction from the Gila River and in the south part of San Carlos Copper Camp adjoining the Christmas mining claim to the south of the latter. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in a northerly direction 50 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the northerly end line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument being the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a monument, being at the southwesterly corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument, it being the center of the southerly end of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument, being at the southeasterly corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500 feet to a monument at the northeasterly corner of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16th, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 23rd day of December, 1902.

N. H. Mellor

Filed and recorded at the request of N. H. Mellor on the 18th day of February, A. D. 1903, at 20 minutes past 5 o clock P. M.
W. D. Fisk, COUNTY RECORDER.

90

Amended NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

The Saddle Mountain Mining Company, the undersigned, being the present owner of the SAN CARLOS mining claim, which was located by the San Carles Mining Co. and N. S. Berray, on the 5th day of January, 1903, and of which the location notice is of record in the office of the recorder of Gila county, Arizona, in Book 8, Records of Mines, at page 25, does hereby, without waiver of any rights under the said location, amend said location and said location notice so that it shall read as follows, to-wit:

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the SAN CARLOS mining claims, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase, by the Saddle Mountain Mining Company, by George B. Chittenden, manager, the undersigned, on the 20th day of Sept, 1905.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 110 feet in a southerly direction and 1390 feet in a northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

This claim is situated and located in Banner Mining District, in Gila county, Arizona territory, about 1000 feet in a westerly direction from the Sam Carlos smelter; is bounded on the west by the Apachia claim; on the north by the Last Chance and on the east by the Alabama, Hackberry and Savanah Test Extension claims.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stones at a point 110 feet southerly direction from the discovery cut (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south end line of said claim; thence 300 feet in a westerly direction to a monument of stones; thence northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones, being the center of the north end line of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones, the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the Ceneral Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of Sept, A.D. 1905.

Saddle Mountain Mining Co. By: Geo B. Chittenden, Manager.

Filed and recorded at the request of Hereford and Hazzard on the 30th day of September, A. D. 1905 at 9 o'clock A.M.

W. D. Fisk County Recorder, By G. F. Dodge Deputy Recorder.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Kersarge Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N.S Berray citizen of the United States on this 6th day

January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500

feet in length and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is North Westerly & South Easterly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about two thousand feet in a Southerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co.
N. S. Berry
Locators

Recorded at request of N. S. Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12, A. D. 1903.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Raritan Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N. S. Berray citizen of the United States on this 5th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises is North & South. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County, Territory of Arizona, about one half mile in a Westerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter and is joined on the east side by the Apachia claim.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston Michael O-Brien The San Carlos Mining Co.
N S Berray
Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

Amended NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

The Saddle Mountain Mining Company, the undersigned, being the present owner of the LAST CHANCE mining claim, which was located by The San Carlos Mining Co. and N. S. Berray, on the 5th day of January, 1903, and of which the location notice is of record in the office of the recorder of Gila county, Arizona, in Book 9, Record of Mines, Gila county, Arizona, at page 34, does hereby, without waiver of any rights under the said location, amend said location and said location notice so that it shall read as follows, to-wit:

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the LAST CHANCE mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by the Saddle Mountain Mining Company, by George B. Chittenden, manager, on the 20th day of Sept, A. D. 1905.

The length of the claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 223 feet in a southerly direction and 1277 feet in a northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

This claim is situate in the Banner Mining District, in the county of Gila, territory of Arizona, about 2000 feet N W from the San Carlos smelter, and is bounded on the west by the Four Aces and Tidal Wave claims, on the south by the San Carlos claim and a part of the east line is joined by the Alabama claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stones at a point in a southerly direction 223 feet from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted; being the center of the south end line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones being the center of the north end line of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones, the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of the territory of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of Sept A.D. 1905.

Saddle Mountain Mining Co. By: Geo. B. Chittenden, Manager.

Filed and recorded at the request of Hereford and Hazzard on the 30th day of September A.D. 1905 at 9 o'clock A.M.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder, By G. F. Dodge, Doputy Recorder.

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Joker Mining Claim, containing mineral pearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray, citizen of the United States on this 8th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discover shaft for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Northerly & Southerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 1000 ft. in a Northerly direction f om The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

The San Carlos Mining Co. N S Berray

Frank Beston

Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

17

Amended location without waiver of any rights by prior location.

LOCATION NOTICE

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N. S. Berray

Locators.

Recorded at request of N. S. Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Right Bower Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray citizen of the United States on this 7th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Northerly & Southerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about three fourths of a mile in a Northerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter and the South end joins the Tidal Wave Mining Claim.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N S Berray

Locators

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

LOCATION NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Golconda Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by N S Berray citizen of the United States on this 25th day Dec 1902, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for fill length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly & Westerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 1/2 mile in a Westerly direction from The San Carlos Copper Mine and its Easterly end joins the Westerly end of the Red Dyke Mine.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witnesses

N. S. Berray

Patrick McHugh Frank Beston

Locators.

Recorded at request of N. S. Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D.1903.

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Superior Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray, citizen of the United States, on this 6th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises is Northerly & Southerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 1,2 mile in a North Westerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter and the east side line joins on the west side of the Left Bower and Flora Mining Claims.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the center end post or monument, being 750 feet Northerly of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Southerly direction-to-a-post-or-monument-at-the-center-of-the-----side-line-of elaim;-thenes-750-feet-in-a-----direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of Southerly end of said claim and 750 feet cut Southerly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a West-1500 erly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Northerly directien-to-a-post-er-menument,-b-ing-the-center-ef-the------side-line-of elaim;-thence-750-feet-in-a----direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Easterly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

The San Carlos Mining Co. N S Berray

D. W. O'Carroll Frank Beston

Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M. March 12 A.D. 1903.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Tidal Wave Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray citizen of the United States on this fifth day January 1903 has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is East & West. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 1/2 mile in a Northerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness Frank Beston The San Carlos Mining Co.
N S Berray Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

Mining Co. & N. S. Berray, citizen of the United States on this 9th day
January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500
feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode,
deposit or premises, is Easterly & Westerly. This claim is situated in
Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about one quarter
mile in a Easterly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness Frank Beston The San Carlos Mining Co.
N S Berray
Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Sunny Slope Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N. S. Berray citizen of the United States on this 5th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly & Westerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 15 feet in a Easterly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N S Berray

Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Savannah West Extension Mining Claim, containing minoral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray, citizen of the United States on this fifth day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is East & West. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about Three hundred feet in a Northerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N S Berray

Locators

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

LOCATION NOTICE.

MOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Sport Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N. S. Berray citizen of the United States on this 10 day March 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is North & South. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 1000 feet in a Southwest direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Boginning at the South center end post or monument, being 200 feet South of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a 1000 Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument at the senter of the said claim and soo feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of North end of said claim and 800 feet North from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Southerly direction—to—a—post or—monument,—being—the—center—ef—the—————side—line—ef—elaim;—thence 750—feet—in—a—————direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Easterly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N. S. Berray

Locators.

Recorded at request of N. S. Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY CIVEN, that the South Star Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N. S. Berray, citizen of the United States on this 5th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full longth of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is North & South. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 1000 feet in a Westerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter - the South end joins the north end of the O'Brien Mining Claim.

This claim is bounded and mmarked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the North center end post or monument, being 1400 feet northerly of the tunnel center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet 1500 in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet ina Southerly direction-to-a-post-or-monument-at the-center-of-the-----side-line-ofelaim; -thence-750-feet-in-a-----direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of South end of said claim and 100 feet Southtunne1 erly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Westerly 1500 direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Northerly direction te-a-pest-ep-menument,-being-the-eenter-ef-the-----side-line-ef-elaim, thence-759-feet-in-a-----direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Easterly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston Michael O-Brien The San Carlos Mining Co. N. S. Berray

Locators.

Recorded at request of N. S. Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

Amended NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

The Saddle Mountain Mining Company, the undersigned, being the present owner of the GROVE mining claim, which was located by Michael O'Brien, on the 23d day of February, 1903, and of which the location notice is of record in the office of the recorder of Gila county, in the territory of Arizona, in Book 9, Records of Mines, at page 23, does hereby, without waiver of any rights under said location and said location notice, amend the said location and location notice so that the same shall read as follows:

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the GROVE mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of Arizona, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by The Saddle Mountain Mining Company by George B. Chittenden, Manager, the undersigned, on the 20th day of Sept, A. D. 1905.

The length of this claim is 1100 feet, and we claim 120 feet in a southwesterly direction and 980 feet in a northeasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 200 feet in width of the surface grounds on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is easterly and westerly.

The claim is situated and located in the Banner Mining district, in the county of Gila, territory of Arizona, about 1 mile in a easterly direction from the Gila River. It adjoins the San Carlos mine at the east side and the California mine at the west side, and lies south of the Alabama and Joker claims and north of the Savanah West Extension claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument about 120 feet south-west from the discovery shaft, upon which this notice is posted, and being the east end center of the claim; thence 200 feet in a southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 1100 feet in anjwesterly direction to a post or monument; thence 200 feet in a northerly direction to a post or monument, being the west end center of the claim; thence northerly 200 feet to a post or monument; thence easterly 1100 feet to a post or monument; thence southerly 200 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of Sept, A.D. 1905.

Saddle Mountain Mining Co.

By: Geo. B. Chittenden, Manager.

Filed and recorded at the request of Hereford and Hazzard on the 30th day of September, A. D. 1905 at 9 o'clock A. M.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder.

By G. F. Dodge, Deputy Recorder.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Left Bower Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N S Berray citizen of the United States on this 7th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Northerly & Southerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about one mile in a Northerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter and joins the Right Bower on the west side line of that claim.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co.
N. S. Berray
Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the New York Mining Claim, containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by The San Carlos Mining Co. & N. S. Berray, citizen of the Unites States, on this 23rd day January, 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises is Easterly & Westerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County, Territory of Arizona, about 1500 - - in a Easterly direction from The San Carlos Semlter.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co.
N. S. Berray Locators.

Recorded at request of N. S. Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

LOCATION NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Baranca Mining Claim containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by N S Berray citizen of the United States on this 25th day December 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly and Westerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining Distrust, Gila County Territory of Arizona, about 1/2 mile in a Westerly direction from The San Carlos Copper Mine and its eastern end joins the westerly side of the Raritan mine.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the the Easterly center end post or monument, being 1200 feet Easterly of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 1500 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of Westerly end of said claim and 300 feet Westerly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet 1800 in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 760 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 760 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 760 feet in a post or monument; thence 760 feet in a Southerly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witnesses. D. W. O'Carroll Patrick M' Hugh Frank Beston

N. S. Berray

Locators

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A. D. 1903.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder.

Amended location without waiver of any rights by prior location.

LOCATION NOTICE.

Mining Co. & N S Berray citizen of the United States on this fifth day

January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500

feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is East & west.

This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about one half mile in a Westerly direction from The San Carlos Smelter.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the East center end post or monument, being 750 feet Easterly of the cut center of discovery ehaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet 1500 in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of West end of said claim and 750 feet Westerly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Northerly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Frank Beston

The San Carlos Mining Co. N. S. Berray

Locators.

Recorded at request of N S Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M., March 12 A.D. 1903.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder.

Territory of Arizona)
)ss.
County of Gila)

I, W. D. Fisk, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify the foregoing contain and constitute full, true and correct copies of the following mining claims, as the same appear of record in my office in the Records of Mines, and in the Books and at the Pages as follows, to-wit:

NAME OF CLAIM	BOOK	PAGE
WEDGE WALLACE	8 8	274 275
SPOTED PUP	8	276
APACHIA	8	276
SAN CARLOS	8	277
GROVE	8	277
LAST CHANCE	8	278
DELEWARE	8	278
ALABAMA	9	35
BARANCA	9	36
CALIFORNIA	9	26
CANNON BALL	9	22
CLIMAX	9	50
CONTACT	8	20
FLORA	9	32
FOUR ACES	9	31
FARREL GEOLOGICAL	9	36
GOLCON DA	8 9	20
HARRISBERG	9	36
JOKER	9	28 29
· KEARSARGE	. 9	29 24
LEFT BOWER	. 9	32
NEW YORK	, 9	23
RARITAN	9	34
RIGHT BOWER	9	31.
RED DYKE	9	27
SAVANNAH	9	28
SAVANNAH WEST ENTERSION	9	30
SOUTH STAR	9	25
SPORT	9	24
SUNNY SLOPE	9	23
SUPERIOR	9	33
STIDAL WAVE	9	33
URANUS	9	30

that I have compared the same with the original records, and that the same are a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6th day of October, A. D. 1905.

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T



Amended . NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

The Saddle Mountain Mining Company, the undersigned, being the present owner of the APACHIA mining claim, which was located by D. S. O'Brien and William N. Tweed, on the 11th day of January 1861, and of which the location notice is of record in the office of the recorder of Gila county, Arizona, in Book 4, Records of Mines, at page 450, does hereby, without waiver of any rights under the said location, amend said location and said location notice so that it shall read as follows, to-wit:

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the APACHIA mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by The Saidle Mountain Mining Company, be George B. Chittenden, Manager, the undersigned, on the 20th day of Sept, 1905.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim 750 feet in a northerly direction and 750 feet in a southerly direction from the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

The claim is situated and located in the Banner Mining District, in Gila county, in the territory of Arizona, 1 1/2 miles west of the Gila River, and about 1600 feet westerly from the San Garlos smelter, and is joined on the west by the Raritan claim, on the north by the Tidal Wave, on the east by the San Carlos, and on the South by the Red Dyke claims.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a menument of stones, at a point 750 feet southerly from the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, which is the center of the south end of said claim; thence east 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones, being the center if the north end line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones, thence easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of Sept, 1905.

Saddle Mountain Mining Co. By: Geo. B. Chittenden, Manager.

Filed and recorded at the request of Hereford and Hazzard on the 30th day of September A .D. 1905 at 9 o'clock A.M.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder, By G. F. Dodge Deputy Recorder.

33

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Red Hot Mining Claim containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by D. W. O'Carroll citizen of the United States on this 25th day of Dec 1902, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly & Westerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, about 1/2 mile in a Westerly direction from The San Carlos Mine and its easterly end joins the westerly side of the Flora and Raritan mines.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the Easterly center end post or monument, being 350 feet Easterly cut of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 1500 750 feet in a Westerly direction-te-a-pest-er-menument-at-the-center ef-the-----side-line-of-elaim;-thence-750-feet-in-a------direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of Westerly end of said claim and 1150 feet Westerly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post

113

Territory	uf	Arizona,	
			SS.
O munt	n nf	Gila	1

I, W. D. FISK, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Location Notice of the Red Not Lining Claim

as the same appears of record in my office in Book 9, Records of Mines at page 35; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 13th
A. D. 190.5.

day of September

County Recorder, Gila County, A. 7

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Red Hot Mining Claim containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by D. W. O'Carroll citizen of the United States on this 25th day of Dec 1902, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly & Westerly. This claim is situated in Banner Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, about 1/2 mile in a Westerly direction from The San Carlos, Mine and its easterly end joins the westerly side of the Flora and Raritan mines.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the Easterly center end post or monument, being 350 feet Easterly cut. of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 1500 750 feet in a Westerly direction-to-a-pest-or-menument-at-the-center of-the----side-line-of-elaim;-thence-750-feet-in-a----direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of Westerly end of said claim and 1150 feet Westerly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 foot in a Easterly direction-to-a-post-or monument, -being-the-eenter-ef-the------eide-line-ef-elaim; thence-750-feet-in-a----- direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the place of beginning. Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witnesses

D. W. O'Carroll P. McHugh Frank Beston

N. S. Berray Locators.

Recorded at request of N. S. Berray at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M., March 12, A. D. 1903.

W. D. Fisk, County Recordor.

AMENDED

LOCATION NOTICE.

Without wavering any right of previous location.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Iron Cap Mining Claim containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by Michael O' Brien citizen of the United States on this 27th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises is Westerly & Easterly This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about one mile in a Westerly direction from Gila River and about 1/4 mile Southerly from the San Carlos Mine.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the West center end post or monument, being 900 feet Westerly of the center of discovery shaft up on which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 1500 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of East end of said claim and 600 feet Easterly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 1500 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet

114

Territory	u f	Arizona,	
Count	y af	Cila.	ss.

I, W. D. FISK, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Location Notice of the IRON CAP Mining Claim

Given under my hand and seal of office this 29th day of February
A. D. 190 4.

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

as the same appears of record in my office in Book 9, Records of Mines at page 22; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

AMENDED

LOCATION NOTICE.

Without wavering any right of previous location.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Iron Cap Mining Claim containing mineral-bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by Michael O' Brien citizen of the United States on this 27th day January 1903, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1,500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discovery shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises is Westerly & Easterly This claim is situated in Banner Mining District Gila County Territory of Arizona, about one mile in a Westerly direction from Gila River and about 1/4 mile Southerly from the San Carlos Mine.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the West center end post or monument, being 900 feet Westerly of the center of discovery shaft up on which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 1500 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of East end of said claim and 600 feet Easterly from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 1500 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

Michael O'Brien

Frank Beston

Locators.

Recorded at request of Michael O'Brien at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P. M.,

March 12 A. D. 1903.

W. D. Fisk Vounty Recorder.

FRONTA IN MIV OFFICE III ISDAK

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior, office of u. s. surveyor-general,

	Phoenix, Arizona,
	April 24", 1906
I, U. S. Surveyor-	General for the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that	the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
	Saddle Mountain Mining Co.
Right Bower	n Cap, Apachia, San Carlos, Groven Last Chance, labama, Baranca, California, Cannon Ball, Climax, ora, Four Aces, Farrel, Geolegical, Golconda, Joker, Kearsarge, Left Bower, New York, Raritan, , Red Hot, Red Dyke, Savannah, Savannah West South Star, Sport, Sunny Slope, Superior, Tidal Wave
in Section	, Township No. 4 S. , Range No. 16 E. unsurveyed, and
designated as Survey	No
this office; that said I	Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a pa	tent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or p	ermanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further cer	tify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said	mining claim by claimant. or 153 grantors, and that said improvements
consist of	,
and that no portion of	said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.	
I further certify the	nat the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Arizona.
***************************************	is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	(Signed) Frank S. Ingalls,
	Wild State Summer Committee Arizona.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior, office of u. s. surveyor-general,

	Pno	enix, Arizona,
		April 24", 1906
		,
I, U. S. Surveyor-Genera	il for <u>the dl</u>	strict of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the for	egoing transcript	t of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
		untain Mining Co.
situate inBanner	***************************************	
Mining District, G	ila	County, Arizona.
in Section,	Fownship No	4 S. Range No. 16 E. unsurveyed, and
designated as Survey No	2175	, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
		ch an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
		atify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
-		as will perpetuate and fix the <i>locus</i> thereof.
Victor is and an extended and		
		dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
		nant or 153 grantors, and that said improvements
consist of		
		·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
and that no portion of said	labor or improve	ements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
-	and or improve	ments has seen meraded in the essentiate of expenditures
upon any other claim.		Phownix Arigono
		ed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Arizona
	is correct an	nd in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	(Signed)	Frank S. Ingalls,
	Theitad States	Summer Grand Grand Arizona.

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

office of a control of a control of the control of
Phoenix, Arizona.
April 24", 1906., 18.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of Saddle Mountain Mining Co.
Uranus, Iron cap, Apachia, San Carlos, Grove, Last Chance, Delaware, Alabama, Baranca, California, Cannon Ball, Climax, Contact, Flora, Four Aces, Farrel, Geolegical, Golconda, Harrisberg, Joker, Kearsarge, Left Bower, New York, Raritan, Right Bower, Red Hot, Red Dyke, Savannah, Savannah West Extension, South Star, Sport, Sunny Slope, Superior, Tidal Wave.
Gila County, County,
in Section, Township No. 4 S. , Range No. 16 E. unsurveyed.
designated as Survey No. 2175
executed by Pnilip Contzen, U.S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Nov. 1st -Dec. 3rd 1905. , 18 , under my instructions dated
Oct. 10, 1905. , have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes. Sault A Agalla
U. S. Surveyor General for Apizona.

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona.

April 24", 1906. , 18.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of Saddle Mountain Mining Co.
,
, known as the
······································
situate in mining district,
Gila County, County,
in Section, Township No. 4 S. , Range No. 16 E. unsurveyed.
, designated as Survey No. 2175
executed by Pnilip Contzen, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Nov. 1st -Dec. 3rd 1905. , 18 , under my instructions dated
Oct. 10, 1905. , 18 , have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
Frank Dengalle
U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona.